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SICSA Championship - 8/1/2025 to 8/2/2025

Results
 
#1  Mixed 8&U 100 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

OLCC1 1:24.57

Helm, Zoe W8 Howe, George M8

Schnicker, Charlie M8 Kives, Sienna W8

39.21

BCC2 1:31.26

Thelen, Rory M8 Clark, Cameron W8

Lippincott, Teddy M7 Lipa, Savannah W8

41.76

BOH3 1:31.82

Rogers, Prescott M8 McBroom, Josephine W8

Gadzinski, Cecilia W8 Powers, Duke M8

39.81

PLCC4 1:38.65

Harman, Elliot M8 Schwen, Scarlett W8

Trapani, Isla W8 Farber, Griffin M8

44.68

FLCC5 1:40.26

Wiater, Rose W8 Stucken, Lex M7

Nye, Danny M7 Pasquali, Mariella W8

46.23

MCC6 1:52.83

Barton, Reese W6 Clay, Jacob M8

Lawrason, James M7 Wright, Tessa W7

51.47

 
#2  Mixed 40&U 200 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BCC1 2:31.72

Binge, Blaire W11 Leibhan, Chloe W9

McCuiston, Reid M11 Janz, Nicholas M9

17.41 35.67 47.1021.98

14.31 31.55 17.45 37.40

OLCC2 2:35.35

Knesek, Jameson M9 Giaier, Michael M9

Kiriluk, Sadie W11 Cousino, Kate W11

20.97 42.18 46.4719.64

13.20 32.51 16.20 34.19

BOH3 2:37.31

Klein, Helena W9 Anderson, Trip M10

Jeromin, Ollie W10 Kissel, Nolan M11

19.64 40.76 43.9119.73

17.21 38.66 15.78 33.98

MCC4 2:37.37

Santo, Colvin M12 Edwards, Josephine W9

Wagner, Reagan W9 Clay, Benjamin M10

17.19 34.48 45.6420.59

17.68 39.84 18.06 37.41

PLCC5 2:44.43

Najarian, Brooklyn W9 Wilson, Charlotte W10

Zuliani, Enzo M12 Ryszewski, Guilian M9

20.95 43.65 45.5120.86

16.63 35.96 17.85 39.31

FLCC6 3:00.82

Merritt, Alden M10 Wiater, Evelyn W9

Wiater, Audrey W11 Miller, Luca M10

23.56 56.40 45.1115.72

18.07 40.26 18.81 39.05

 
#3  Mixed 52&U 200 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

BCC1 2:03.40

Dobronos, Olivia W13 Bailey, Michael M15

Sowle, Emma W12 McCuiston, Brody M12

16.49 34.01 29.6313.54

14.96 33.08 12.74 26.68

PLCC2 2:10.94

Fuller, Brynn W13 Batey, Natalie W14

Drelles, Jackson M14 Norlander, Grant M11

17.18 35.40 36.4916.43

12.07 26.87 15.06 32.18

MCC3 2:11.27

Spaude, Nicholas M14 DePrisco, David M11

Tappy, Elise W15 Walsh, Riley W12

15.61 31.56 37.0817.02

14.58 32.43 14.32 30.20

BOH4 2:11.69

Anderson, Grafton M13 Peter, Riya W13

Chinnaiyan, Bodhi M16 Williams, Phoebe W10

16.34 33.44 37.4816.93

12.29 27.64 15.73 33.13

FLCC5 2:21.74

Zandstra, Aidan M10 Runyon, Jane W13

Nye, Lily W10 Wiater, Joseph M18

21.75 43.44 37.1616.86

16.25 35.49 12.09 25.65

OLCC--- DQ

Blinstrub, Carolyn W12 Quarrier, Hully M16

Knesek, Madison W12 Leith, Beckham M12

18.05 36.65 32.0014.05

14.86 33.00 13.54 28.37

 
#4  Mixed 64&U 200 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BCC1 1:55.21

Rivard, Finn M17 Michael, Charlie M16

Becharas, Marianna W17 Berishaj, Simona W13

13.96 28.27 29.3713.20

13.73 30.27 13.10 27.30

PLCC2 1:56.47

Norlander, Quinn W16 Palizzi, Jack M18

Mott, Colin M16 Page, Allie W14

13.97 28.25 31.6514.25

12.14 27.01 14.14 29.56

BOH3 1:57.37

Murphey, Malin W15 Kamp, Olivia W17

Meeker, Calvin M18 Jeromin, Peter M13

15.17 31.42 32.0814.68

11.90 26.01 13.15 27.86

OLCC4 1:58.95

Conway, Mackenzie W18 Quarrier, William M13

Schwab, Blake M17 Cook, Charlotte W15

15.03 30.78 32.4914.80

12.59 27.49 12.98 28.19

MCC5 2:15.60

Heineman, Halle W16 Borgia, Jacob M16

Liddell, Amelia W16 Boring, Cole M15

17.73 36.19 37.0816.63

15.05 33.47 13.79 28.86

FLCC6 2:17.77

Gomez-Valdez, Nicolas M17 Dekutoski, Leah W14

Kosco, Charlotte W12 DeSantos, Thomas M16

15.15 31.07 36.8116.57

17.25 37.87 14.78 32.02

 
#5  Girls 8&U 25 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC  8McDonald, Peyton1 22.22

OLCC  8Helm, Zoe2 23.08

BOH  8Shepherd, Vivian3 23.56

BCC  8Swanson, Scarlett4 24.49

OLCC  8Kives, Sienna5 24.69

OLCC  7Seizert, Paige6 25.11

B - Final

BCC  8Murphy, Noa7 24.37

PLCC  7McAlister, Blair8 26.40

BOH  8Chojnacki, Morgan9 26.53

PLCC  7Arnold, Sienna10 26.73

FLCC  8Wiater, Rose11 26.78

PLCC  8Roehling, Charlotte12 28.46

 
#5  Girls 8&U 25 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BCC  8McDonald, Peyton1 21.87

BCC  8Swanson, Scarlett2 23.30

BOH  8Shepherd, Vivian3 23.52

OLCC  8Kives, Sienna4 23.78

OLCC  8Helm, Zoe5 23.83

OLCC  7Seizert, Paige6 24.73

BCC  8Murphy, Noa7 24.86

FLCC  8Wiater, Rose8 25.48

PLCC  7McAlister, Blair9 25.67

PLCC  7Arnold, Sienna10 25.81

PLCC  8Roehling, Charlotte11 27.33

BOH  8Chojnacki, Morgan12 27.95

BOH  6McBroom, Vivienne13 28.13

MCC  7Wright, Tessa14 28.17

MCC  6Barton, Reese15 29.69

FLCC  7Cleary, Molly16 29.73

FLCC  8Pasquali, Mariella17 29.80

MCC  8Johnson, Amelia18 30.74
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#6  Boys 8&U 25 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MCC  8Bender, George1 20.05

OLCC  8Howe, George2 21.41

BOH  8Rogers, Prescott3 24.11

FLCC  7Huang, Theodore4 24.32

BCC  8Thelen, Rory5 24.60

BCC  7McCuiston, Smith6 25.68

B - Final

BCC  7Widlak, Theo7 26.25

BOH  8John, Ravi8 26.34

PLCC  8Perry, Charlie9 26.53

BOH  7Grabiel, Eddie10 27.28

OLCC  8Kiriluk, Smith11 27.35

PLCC  8Harman, Elliot12 29.33

 
#6  Boys 8&U 25 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MCC  8Bender, George1 20.38

OLCC  8Howe, George2 20.74

BCC  8Thelen, Rory3 23.31

BOH  8Rogers, Prescott4 24.05

BCC  7McCuiston, Smith5 25.00

FLCC  7Huang, Theodore6 25.32

BOH  8John, Ravi7 25.49

PLCC  8Harman, Elliot8 25.89

BOH  7Grabiel, Eddie9 25.99

BCC  7Widlak, Theo10 26.46

OLCC  8Kiriluk, Smith11 26.61

PLCC  8Perry, Charlie12 26.68

OLCC  7Charlton, Wyatt13 27.01

FLCC  7Schuldt, Austin14 27.36

MCC  8Luebke, Brandon15 28.81

MCC  6Duff, Cash16 31.30

PLCC  7Atallah, Parker17 35.38

FLCC  7Nye, Danny--- DQ

 
#7  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLCC 10Taylor, Emme1 38.02

18.69 19.33

BOH  9Klein, Helena2 39.70

19.38 20.32

BCC 10Bedoya, Elle3 42.76

20.51 22.25

OLCC 10Brown, Elizabeth4 43.43

20.79 22.64

PLCC  9Najarian, Brooklyn5 43.53

21.52 22.01

BCC  9Leibhan, Chloe6 45.72

22.31 23.41

B - Final

BOH 10Evoe, Olivia7 45.90

22.03 23.87

OLCC 10Tambouridis, Vivienne8 46.05

22.55 23.50

PLCC  9Ryszewski, Milania9 46.40

22.46 23.94

FLCC 10Monaghan, Skye10 46.60

22.79 23.81

BCC 10Jardine, Abby11 47.08

22.68 24.40

PLCC 10Schoelch, Remi12 47.14

 
#7  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC 10Taylor, Emme1 38.06

18.37 19.69

BOH  9Klein, Helena2 38.86

18.49 20.37

BCC 10Bedoya, Elle3 42.55

OLCC 10Brown, Elizabeth4 43.22

20.62 22.60

BCC  9Leibhan, Chloe5 43.56

21.18 22.38

PLCC  9Najarian, Brooklyn6 44.16

21.28 22.88

FLCC 10Monaghan, Skye7 45.68

22.12 23.56

BOH 10Evoe, Olivia8 46.39

22.39 24.00

PLCC  9Ryszewski, Milania9 46.46

22.06 24.40

BCC 10Jardine, Abby10 46.87

22.66 24.21

PLCC 10Schoelch, Remi11 46.89

22.08 24.81

OLCC 10Tambouridis, Vivienne12 47.06

22.68 24.38

MCC  9Mahoney, Devin13 48.03

BOH  9Ansara, Madeline14 49.85

24.12 25.73

MCC  9Martinelli, Ava15 53.57

26.29 27.28

MCC  9Borda, Emmeline16 53.59

25.65 27.94

FLCC 10Kumar, Leela17 53.68

26.13 27.55

FLCC  9Schuldt, Sophia18 54.10

26.68 27.42

 
#8  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLCC 10Gatt, Lukas1 37.03

18.34 18.69

BCC 10Solomon, Patrick2 38.00

19.01 18.99

BCC 10Berishaj, Valon3 42.06

20.57 21.49

OLCC  9Knesek, Jameson4 42.46

21.55 20.91

OLCC 10Lowery, Finch5 42.84

21.05 21.79

FLCC 10Zandstra, Aidan6 44.23

21.94 22.29

B - Final

BCC 10Paris, Maxim7 45.98

22.17 23.81

BOH 10Powers, Jack*8 48.12

23.69 24.43

MCC 10Lawrason, David*8 48.12

23.79 24.33

PLCC  9Villalba, Mario10 49.71

24.82 24.89

FLCC 10Baines, Thomas11 50.86

24.95 25.91

BOH  9Ansara, Mitchell12 55.24

25.71 29.53

 
#8  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC 10Gatt, Lukas1 38.63

18.83 19.80

BCC 10Solomon, Patrick2 39.00

19.45 19.55

OLCC  9Knesek, Jameson3 41.15

20.34 20.81

BCC 10Berishaj, Valon4 42.20

20.63 21.57

OLCC 10Lowery, Finch5 43.04

21.32 21.72

FLCC 10Zandstra, Aidan6 43.98

21.89 22.09

BCC 10Paris, Maxim7 45.79

22.59 23.20

MCC 10Lawrason, David8 46.58

23.62 22.96

BOH 10Powers, Jack9 47.22

22.72 24.50

PLCC  9Villalba, Mario10 48.84

24.66 24.18

FLCC 10Baines, Thomas11 49.37

24.25 25.12

BOH  9Ansara, Mitchell12 50.61

24.90 25.71

FLCC 10Miller, Luca13 50.71

24.68 26.03

PLCC 10Trapani, Enzo14 51.36

24.50 26.86
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Preliminaries ...   (#8  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Back)

MCC  9Barton, Ellis15 52.65

25.36 27.29

BOH  9Sigal, Jacob16 55.25

MCC 10Susalla, Connor17 55.68

27.62 28.06

 
#9  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC 11Binge, Blaire1 34.70

17.22 17.48

MCC 12Walsh, Riley2 35.27

17.71 17.56

PLCC 11Battersby, Scarlett3 35.33

17.32 18.01

OLCC 12Blinstrub, Carolyn4 37.07

18.54 18.53

BCC 11O'Connor, Natalia5 37.23

18.46 18.77

PLCC 11Schnurlein, Norah6 37.32

17.95 19.37

B - Final

BCC 11Riga, Riley7 37.21

18.22 18.99

PLCC 11Katz, Ellie8 40.56

20.15 20.41

BOH 12Shepherd, Sophia9 41.89

20.45 21.44

OLCC 12Kiriluk, Sawyer10 42.39

21.02 21.37

OLCC 11Cousino, Kate11 42.45

20.47 21.98

BOH 12Bologna, Gemma12 43.82

21.51 22.31

 
#9  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PLCC 11Battersby, Scarlett1 34.75

17.03 17.72

BCC 11Binge, Blaire2 35.06

17.19 17.87

MCC 12Walsh, Riley3 35.22

17.40 17.82

OLCC 12Blinstrub, Carolyn4 35.77

17.61 18.16

PLCC 11Schnurlein, Norah5 36.30

17.56 18.74

BCC 11O'Connor, Natalia6 36.54

18.02 18.52

BCC 11Riga, Riley7 36.82

18.14 18.68

PLCC 11Katz, Ellie8 39.27

19.34 19.93

OLCC 11Cousino, Kate9 40.51

19.94 20.57

OLCC 12Kiriluk, Sawyer10 40.92

20.25 20.67

BOH 12Shepherd, Sophia11 42.05

BOH 12Bologna, Gemma12 43.06

20.85 22.21

BOH 11Michajlyszyn, Victoria13 44.16

20.91 23.25

FLCC 11Williams, Vanessa14 44.82

MCC 11Wright, Mila15 46.96

21.89 25.07

FLCC 11Wiater, Juliette16 47.13

22.64 24.49

FLCC 12Sesi, Elle17 47.28

23.15 24.13

MCC 11Meibers, Vivian18 50.20

24.29 25.91

 
#10  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC 12McCuiston, Brody1 30.77

15.36 15.41

OLCC 12Leith, Beckham2 33.77

16.62 17.15

MCC 12Santo, Colvin3 34.45

17.03 17.42

PLCC 11Norlander, Grant4 37.13

18.14 18.99

BCC 11Swanson, Brady5 38.55

18.69 19.86

BOH 12Jessup, Nolan6 39.52

19.61 19.91

B - Final

BCC 11Leibhan, Noah7 39.74

19.66 20.08

OLCC 12Rosenthal, Drew8 41.28

19.79 21.49

BOH 12Peter, Anik9 41.38

20.73 20.65

PLCC 11Ruks, Garrison10 42.48

20.90 21.58

BOH 11Clapper, Everett11 42.83

20.61 22.22

MCC 12Bender, Bryan12 43.95

21.73 22.22

 
#10  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BCC 12McCuiston, Brody1 29.66

14.48 15.18

OLCC 12Leith, Beckham2 33.45

16.24 17.21

MCC 12Santo, Colvin3 33.84

16.84 17.00

PLCC 11Norlander, Grant4 36.63

18.47 18.16

BCC 11Swanson, Brady5 38.66

18.87 19.79

BOH 12Jessup, Nolan6 38.70

19.38 19.32

BCC 11Leibhan, Noah7 39.30

19.16 20.14

BOH 12Peter, Anik8 39.98

19.49 20.49

OLCC 12Rosenthal, Drew9 41.59

20.32 21.27

PLCC 11Ruks, Garrison10 41.88

20.13 21.75

MCC 12Bender, Bryan11 42.22

20.21 22.01

BOH 11Clapper, Everett12 44.07

21.00 23.07

OLCC 11Rooney, Declan13 44.47

21.86 22.61

PLCC 12Forester, Thomas14 45.39

22.42 22.97

FLCC 12Vivio, Owen15 45.49

MCC 12Wagner, Blake16 45.60

FLCC 12Orchard, Holden17 49.83

24.93 24.90

 
#11  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PLCC 14Ruks, Brooklyn1 33.31

16.60 16.71

BCC 13Dobronos, Olivia2 33.61

16.41 17.20

BCC 14Fulgenzi, Ella3 34.24

16.84 17.40

BOH 14Powell, Jillian4 34.69

17.27 17.42

PLCC 13Fuller, Brynn5 35.02

17.43 17.59

PLCC 13Kives, Maddalena6 35.46

17.58 17.88

B - Final

OLCC 14Cousino, Lucy7 35.23

17.47 17.76

OLCC 14Giudici, Gianna8 35.36

17.14 18.22

BOH 14Bologna, Giada9 35.78

17.44 18.34

BCC 14O'Connor, Aurelia10 35.90

17.59 18.31

BOH 13Michajlyszyn, Angeline11 36.24

17.79 18.45

OLCC 13Helm, Reece12 37.51

18.18 19.33
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#11  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PLCC 14Ruks, Brooklyn1 33.54

16.76 16.78

BCC 13Dobronos, Olivia2 34.06

16.54 17.52

BCC 14Fulgenzi, Ella3 34.57

16.92 17.65

PLCC 13Fuller, Brynn4 34.62

17.09 17.53

BOH 14Powell, Jillian5 34.71

PLCC 13Kives, Maddalena6 34.97

17.09 17.88

BCC 14O'Connor, Aurelia7 35.31

17.27 18.04

OLCC 14Cousino, Lucy8 35.47

BOH 14Bologna, Giada9 35.70

17.45 18.25

OLCC 14Giudici, Gianna10 35.86

17.44 18.42

BOH 13Michajlyszyn, Angeline11 36.40

16.47 19.93

OLCC 13Helm, Reece12 37.47

18.38 19.09

MCC 13Calloway, Morgan13 41.12

FLCC 13Tischer, Ainsley14 43.02

FLCC 13Piceu, Brynn15 48.49

22.96 25.53

 
#12  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLCC 14Schwab, William1 28.82

14.37 14.45

BCC 14Fratarcangeli, Louie2 29.26

14.60 14.66

MCC 14Spaude, Nicholas3 31.56

15.77 15.79

PLCC 14Drelles, Bradley4 32.34

15.90 16.44

BOH 13Anderson, Grafton5 33.27

16.40 16.87

BCC 13Rivard, Declan6 34.48

17.02 17.46

B - Final

MCC 13Smith, Finn7 36.05

17.78 18.27

OLCC 14MacMartin, Brady8 36.30

17.89 18.41

BCC 13Battenberg, Charles9 36.43

PLCC 14Zuliani, Luca10 39.66

19.15 20.51

FLCC 14Kumar, Shiv11 39.69

19.63 20.06

OLCC 14Blinstrub, Will12 40.24

20.64 19.60

 
#12  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC 14Schwab, William1 28.84

14.16 14.68

BCC 14Fratarcangeli, Louie2 30.07

15.06 15.01

MCC 14Spaude, Nicholas3 31.86

15.56 16.30

PLCC 14Drelles, Bradley4 32.36

15.60 16.76

BOH 13Anderson, Grafton5 32.91

16.37 16.54

BCC 13Rivard, Declan6 34.31

16.83 17.48

MCC 13Smith, Finn7 35.71

17.74 17.97

OLCC 14MacMartin, Brady8 36.54

17.76 18.78

BCC 13Battenberg, Charles9 36.79

OLCC 14Blinstrub, Will10 39.17

19.45 19.72

PLCC 14Zuliani, Luca11 39.83

18.98 20.85

FLCC 14Kumar, Shiv12 40.07

19.79 20.28

FLCC 14Henn, Karl13 40.40

19.26 21.14

PLCC 13Halbeisen, Chase14 41.15

20.61 20.54

BOH 13Clapper, Bentley15 41.44

20.15 21.29

MCC 14Martinelli, Alessandro16 55.29

27.91 27.38

FLCC 14Zetu, David--- DQ

22.61 23.22

 
#13  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PLCC 16Norlander, Quinn1 28.46

14.08 14.38

BOH 15Murphey, Malin2 31.49

15.42 16.07

BOH 17Kapsokavathis, Sadie3 32.94

16.10 16.84

OLCC 17Boyle, Maeve4 33.28

16.12 17.16

PLCC 15Wright, Summer5 34.18

16.58 17.60

OLCC 16MacMartin, Aly6 34.42

17.11 17.31

B - Final

OLCC 15Cook, Charlotte7 34.48

16.50 17.98

BCC 16Battenberg, Kathryn8 34.88

17.04 17.84

BCC 16Villaire, Alina9 35.73

17.35 18.38

BOH 17Mast, Lexi10 36.24

17.31 18.93

BCC 15Rivard, Shae11 36.26

17.66 18.60

PLCC 15Orcutt, Olivia12 38.14

18.13 20.01

 
#13  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PLCC 16Norlander, Quinn1 28.42

13.99 14.43

BOH 15Murphey, Malin2 31.54

15.31 16.23

BOH 17Kapsokavathis, Sadie3 32.38

16.08 16.30

OLCC 17Boyle, Maeve4 33.27

15.95 17.32

PLCC 15Wright, Summer5 33.91

16.61 17.30

OLCC 16MacMartin, Aly6 34.24

16.95 17.29

OLCC 15Cook, Charlotte7 34.56

16.46 18.10

BCC 16Battenberg, Kathryn8 34.59

16.80 17.79

BCC 16Villaire, Alina9 35.14

17.24 17.90

BCC 15Rivard, Shae10 35.33

17.39 17.94

BOH 17Mast, Lexi11 36.62

17.39 19.23

PLCC 15Orcutt, Olivia12 38.61

18.39 20.22

MCC 16Prillwitz, Keira13 39.75

19.95 19.80

 
#14  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PLCC 16VanDyke, Ryan1 26.55

13.26 13.29

BCC 17Rivard, Finn2 28.34

14.01 14.33

BCC 15Jackson, Sully3 29.96

15.10 14.86

BCC 15Kindt, Hudson4 29.99

15.10 14.89

BOH 15Materazzo, Giorgio5 30.37

14.99 15.38
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A - Final ...   (#14  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Back)

OLCC 16Hofley, John6 31.31

15.23 16.08

B - Final

OLCC 17Cook, Preston7 29.92

14.40 15.52

PLCC 15Long, Tucker8 31.43

15.55 15.88

OLCC 17Nagy, Adam9 32.52

16.25 16.27

BOH 17Seneker, Spencer10 32.54

15.61 16.93

PLCC 16Mott, Declan11 35.24

17.58 17.66

MCC 16Bishop, Alexander12 38.93

18.75 20.18

 
#14  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PLCC 16VanDyke, Ryan1 26.53

13.20 13.33

BCC 17Rivard, Finn2 28.10

13.83 14.27

BCC 15Jackson, Sully3 29.57

14.78 14.79

BCC 15Kindt, Hudson4 29.81

15.04 14.77

BOH 15Materazzo, Giorgio5 30.26

14.65 15.61

OLCC 16Hofley, John6 30.33

14.95 15.38

OLCC 17Cook, Preston7 30.97

14.81 16.16

PLCC 15Long, Tucker8 31.23

15.39 15.84

BOH 17Seneker, Spencer9 31.65

15.33 16.32

OLCC 17Nagy, Adam10 31.83

15.88 15.95

PLCC 16Mott, Declan11 34.94

17.26 17.68

MCC 16Bishop, Alexander12 38.07

18.13 19.94

MCC 17Calloway, Christian13 41.98

20.54 21.44

BOH 16Partridge, Ryan14 45.65

21.86 23.79

 
#15  Girls 8&U 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC  8Swanson, Scarlett1 1:47.60

21.32 27.03 26.1433.11

OLCC  8Gatt, Lexi2 1:48.16

21.23 31.10 24.2731.56

BOH  8Gadzinski, Cecilia3 1:48.39

21.40 27.92 23.6735.40

BCC  8Clark, Cameron4 1:51.31

21.01 27.71 29.2633.33

PLCC  8Schwen, Scarlett5 1:52.36

23.83 31.07 26.6330.83

OLCC  8Kuzatko, Eloise6 1:53.57

23.61 28.42 24.3937.15

B - Final

OLCC  8Brown, Charlotte7 1:59.22

23.52 30.74 30.1034.86

PLCC  7Podgorny, Aurora8 2:03.31

27.86 30.38 27.3437.73

PLCC  8Roehling, Charlotte9 2:19.81

35.09 30.55 32.3541.82

FLCC  8Asti, Evelyn10 2:31.10

35.18 39.44 33.5742.91

 
#15  Girls 8&U 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC  8Gatt, Lexi1 1:44.45

20.29 27.35 24.4132.40

BOH  8Gadzinski, Cecilia2 1:46.13

20.66 25.56 25.4434.47

BCC  8Swanson, Scarlett3 1:49.18

21.58 25.99 26.9634.65

BCC  8Clark, Cameron4 1:51.84

20.71 27.31 30.6233.20

PLCC  8Schwen, Scarlett5 1:55.65

23.92 29.65 29.2332.85

OLCC  8Kuzatko, Eloise6 1:56.23

24.23 27.81 24.6539.54

OLCC  8Brown, Charlotte7 1:57.53

24.94 30.38

PLCC  7Podgorny, Aurora8 2:02.35

27.59 30.58 28.0736.11

PLCC  8Roehling, Charlotte9 2:14.62

31.92 29.95 31.0741.68

FLCC  8Asti, Evelyn10 2:29.24

34.13 37.04 34.7243.35

BOH  8Shepherd, Vivian--- DQ

25.71 28.74 28.0738.72

BCC  8Corden, Clara--- DQ

27.01 32.04 33.0142.31

BOH  7Peter, Kiran--- DNF

 
#16  Boys 8&U 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLCC  8Howe, George1 1:38.59

21.88 25.77 22.7728.17

MCC  8Martus, Finley2 1:44.83

23.73 24.56 22.3234.22

OLCC  8Rosenthal, Graham3 1:47.16

23.77 28.30 24.9330.16

FLCC  7Stucken, Lex4 1:48.13

21.59 26.08 25.5134.95

OLCC  8Gray, Hudson5 1:58.99

24.15 31.49 25.5537.80

PLCC  8Grindem, Gavin6 1:59.63

1:02.8628.74

B - Final

BOH  8Powers, Duke7 1:59.59

28.74 27.34 1:03.51

BCC  8Thelen, Rory8 2:02.18

27.95 30.36 25.8438.03

BCC  8Fromm, Henry9 2:02.86

26.15 31.98 26.8337.90

BCC  7Lippincott, Teddy10 2:03.37

24.38 32.48 26.9839.53

PLCC  8Farber, Griffin11 2:12.94

27.47 34.11 28.1743.19

MCC  8Clay, Jacob--- DQ

28.97 31.57 28.8133.73

 
#16  Boys 8&U 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC  8Howe, George1 1:40.49

22.80 27.22 21.5428.93

MCC  8Martus, Finley2 1:45.05

24.55 24.58 22.9832.94

OLCC  8Rosenthal, Graham3 1:46.81

23.89 28.89 24.5429.49

FLCC  7Stucken, Lex4 1:51.29

22.82 27.96 26.4734.04

PLCC  8Grindem, Gavin5 1:56.78

25.92 32.54 26.5231.80

OLCC  8Gray, Hudson6 1:58.97

25.06 29.13 27.1137.67

BCC  8Thelen, Rory7 1:58.98

24.44 29.37 28.7036.47

BOH  8Powers, Duke8 2:04.00

31.13 28.55 27.0337.29

MCC  8Clay, Jacob9 2:04.33

30.32 33.17 25.3935.45

BCC  8Fromm, Henry10 2:05.14

26.59 31.93 26.3040.32

BCC  7Lippincott, Teddy11 2:06.88

23.78 32.24 27.8842.98

PLCC  8Farber, Griffin12 2:07.82

25.94 35.35 25.7940.74

PLCC  6Wenzler, Nicholas13 2:45.34

45.59 38.20 36.6744.88

 
#17  Girls 9-10 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FLCC 10Nye, Lily1 1:23.90

16.64 22.29 19.8325.14

BOH 10Williams, Phoebe2 1:30.31

19.42 22.15 19.3429.40



Bloomfield Open Hunt Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 6

SICSA Championship - 8/1/2025 to 8/2/2025

Results
A - Final ...   (#17  Girls 9-10 100 Meter IM)

OLCC 10Seizert, Brooke3 1:31.24

18.24 23.42 22.6926.89

BCC 10Thelen, Valerie4 1:32.38

22.04 24.55 20.7125.08

BOH 10Jeromin, Ollie5 1:34.58

20.42 23.71 22.9827.47

PLCC 10Wilson, Charlotte6 1:34.79

22.45 25.28 21.2825.78

B - Final

BCC  9Leibhan, Chloe7 1:37.35

20.02 23.14 24.2529.94

FLCC 10Runyon, Eleanor8 1:37.63

21.45 26.43 19.6230.13

MCC  9Edwards, Josephine9 1:38.97

20.91 26.26 23.6628.14

MCC  9Dehne, Nora10 1:43.48

22.30 25.69 23.6431.85

BCC  9Strachan, Abigail11 1:44.57

22.26 29.62 23.0329.66

OLCC 10O'Farrill Diaz, Stella12 1:45.78

21.03 27.37 25.9831.40

 
#17  Girls 9-10 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FLCC 10Nye, Lily1 1:24.37

16.32 21.51 20.0226.52

BOH 10Williams, Phoebe2 1:30.74

18.33 22.31 20.6329.47

BOH 10Jeromin, Ollie3 1:33.14

18.74 22.23 23.6428.53

BCC 10Thelen, Valerie4 1:33.35

20.78 23.60 21.7127.26

OLCC 10Seizert, Brooke5 1:33.90

18.47 24.48 23.2127.74

PLCC 10Wilson, Charlotte6 1:34.82

21.34 25.43 21.3426.71

MCC  9Edwards, Josephine7 1:37.91

21.20 26.37 23.8326.51

FLCC 10Runyon, Eleanor8 1:39.54

21.73 26.09 22.5829.14

BCC  9Leibhan, Chloe9 1:40.09

20.25 24.09 24.4631.29

MCC  9Dehne, Nora10 1:42.17

21.38 26.55 23.1231.12

OLCC 10O'Farrill Diaz, Stella11 1:42.89

20.98 24.13

BCC  9Strachan, Abigail12 1:46.47

21.82 28.77 24.5831.30

OLCC 10Helm, Rylee13 1:46.55

23.25 24.93 22.8735.50

BOH 10Tai, Violet14 1:48.11

25.20 26.02 26.0730.82

FLCC  9Wiater, Evelyn15 1:48.88

23.29 26.83 25.1433.62

MCC  9Mahoney, Devin16 1:50.35

23.96 25.70 24.4136.28

PLCC  9Johnson, Mary--- DQ

22.94 24.47 24.4631.17

PLCC  9Wenzler, Natalie--- DFS

 
#18  Boys 9-10 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLCC 10Gatt, Lukas1 1:22.74

16.81 20.76 20.0825.09

BCC 10Solomon, Patrick2 1:26.65

19.14 20.30 21.7025.51

OLCC  9Knesek, Jameson3 1:31.49

18.81 22.66 20.8229.20

OLCC  9Giaier, Michael4 1:33.31

20.44 23.35 20.9928.53

BCC  9Janz, Nicholas5 1:43.21

22.02 27.13 23.9830.08

BOH  9Davis, Isaac6 1:43.51

22.40 27.43 21.2732.41

B - Final

MCC 10Eyre, Blaine7 1:41.53

22.50 25.61 22.9030.52

PLCC  9Podgorny, Braxton8 1:48.12

23.27 27.69 23.8533.31

FLCC 10Merritt, Alden9 1:51.03

25.97 25.37 26.4333.26

MCC 10Clay, Benjamin10 1:52.82

28.50 28.39 24.9331.00

BCC 10Sharrak, Jude11 1:56.93

24.34 27.55 27.6937.35

BOH  9Evoe, Henry--- DQ

27.47 36.75 28.3238.57

 
#18  Boys 9-10 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC 10Gatt, Lukas1 1:25.94

17.43 20.93 21.0326.55

BCC 10Solomon, Patrick2 1:26.53

18.39 20.62 20.7226.80

OLCC  9Knesek, Jameson3 1:30.60

19.07 21.43 20.7829.32

OLCC  9Giaier, Michael4 1:31.04

18.81 22.52 21.7128.00

BCC  9Janz, Nicholas5 1:38.74

20.47 24.93 22.5730.77

BOH  9Davis, Isaac6 1:40.52

20.62 26.91 21.7631.23

MCC 10Eyre, Blaine7 1:41.13

21.48 25.97 23.4730.21

MCC 10Clay, Benjamin8 1:42.70

21.72 29.59 22.4728.92

PLCC  9Podgorny, Braxton9 1:46.75

22.29 27.66 24.3132.49

FLCC 10Merritt, Alden10 1:49.71

25.65 26.64 25.6031.82

BCC 10Sharrak, Jude11 1:51.70

25.46 27.71 23.9534.58

BOH  9Evoe, Henry12 2:01.97

26.44 31.96 26.9736.60

PLCC  9Ryszewski, Guilian13 2:03.81

29.88 33.55 24.5135.87

FLCC  9Stucken, Keanu14 2:10.26

27.67 35.98 32.1334.48

BOH  9Gupta, Kush15 2:11.46

25.64 34.71 28.2342.88

PLCC  9Snooks, Steele--- DQ

28.32 32.41 27.5836.94

 
#19  Girls 11-12 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLCC 12Knesek, Madison1 1:17.26

15.27 19.62 18.2124.16

BCC 12Ayers, Charlotte2 1:19.20

16.79 20.70 18.9322.78

BCC 12Sharrak, Luciana3 1:20.61

16.84 20.34 19.6323.80

BCC 12Sowle, Emma4 1:20.78

16.24 21.67 19.1423.73

OLCC 11Kiriluk, Sadie5 1:25.10

16.49 22.04 19.8126.76

MCC 12Spaude, Juliana6 1:25.40

16.84 21.22 19.3328.01

B - Final

BOH 11Murphey, Wynnie7 1:29.60

18.39 23.04 19.6428.53

OLCC 12Kuzatko, Emery8 1:32.24

18.81 23.75 21.6028.08

FLCC 11Wiater, Audrey9 1:32.30

18.29 23.52 21.4929.00

PLCC 12Wright, Addison10 1:33.15

18.53 23.35 22.5428.73

PLCC 12Pernie, Julianna11 1:33.59

18.11 24.42 21.2829.78

BOH 11Morse, Mary-Kate12 1:36.36

19.68 25.15 20.7730.76

 
#19  Girls 11-12 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC 12Knesek, Madison1 1:17.04

15.14 19.68 17.9124.31

BCC 12Ayers, Charlotte2 1:20.51

16.89 19.05 19.6724.90

BCC 12Sharrak, Luciana3 1:20.94

17.32 20.69 19.5923.34

BCC 12Sowle, Emma4 1:21.34

16.18 20.56 19.5325.07
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#19  Girls 11-12 100 Meter IM)

MCC 12Spaude, Juliana5 1:26.49

17.17 22.01 20.2627.05

OLCC 11Kiriluk, Sadie6 1:26.57

17.11 23.96 20.7924.71

BOH 11Murphey, Wynnie7 1:30.69

18.11 23.56 21.3727.65

OLCC 12Kuzatko, Emery8 1:31.41

19.61 24.70 20.7926.31

FLCC 11Wiater, Audrey9 1:32.00

17.74 22.15 21.7230.39

PLCC 12Wright, Addison10 1:33.29

18.22 22.29 21.7431.04

BOH 11Morse, Mary-Kate11 1:33.38

19.42 24.16 21.2628.54

PLCC 12Pernie, Julianna12 1:34.38

18.56 23.32 23.0929.41

FLCC 11Hajjar, Stephanie13 1:34.39

18.90 24.56 21.5729.36

PLCC 12Villalba, Adrienne14 1:34.94

18.88 24.30 23.0028.76

BOH 12Bogue, Alex15 1:35.11

19.49 23.83 21.1930.60

FLCC 11Williams, Vanessa16 1:43.86

21.88 24.42 23.4734.09

 
#20  Boys 11-12 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC 12McCuiston, Brody1 1:04.60

13.53 16.36 16.0618.65

MCC 11DePrisco, David2 1:16.87

16.73 19.38 18.9321.83

OLCC 11Howe, Teddy3 1:19.71

15.51 21.14 17.8325.23

BCC 11Swanson, Brady4 1:21.97

17.29 20.01 18.5226.15

PLCC 11Norlander, Grant5 1:22.73

16.88 21.32 19.1425.39

PLCC 12Farber, Chase6 1:24.98

18.30 23.21 19.8423.63

B - Final

OLCC 11Izzo, Robbie7 1:23.51

17.71 22.00 18.1225.68

BCC 12Lewis, Teddy8 1:23.73

17.12 20.96 20.0225.63

FLCC 11Sabbagh, Fouad9 1:33.07

21.66 25.42 20.6225.37

OLCC 11Blinstrub, Henry10 1:33.55

19.82 23.34 21.9128.48

PLCC 11Ruks, Garrison11 1:42.63

20.44 23.75 23.4634.98

 
#20  Boys 11-12 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BCC 12McCuiston, Brody1 1:06.08

13.53 16.84 16.6119.10

MCC 11DePrisco, David2 1:17.90

16.62 19.89 19.2722.12

OLCC 11Howe, Teddy3 1:19.41

15.49 20.62 17.7225.58

BCC 11Swanson, Brady4 1:21.48

16.68 20.88 19.2524.67

PLCC 11Norlander, Grant5 1:21.76

16.53 20.97 20.2324.03

PLCC 12Farber, Chase6 1:24.86

17.90 23.73 19.3123.92

BCC 12Lewis, Teddy7 1:25.50

17.62 21.41 20.5625.91

OLCC 11Izzo, Robbie8 1:25.80

17.37 23.67 19.7125.05

FLCC 11Sabbagh, Fouad9 1:33.34

22.05 24.71 20.9325.65

OLCC 11Blinstrub, Henry10 1:34.72

19.26 23.65 23.9727.84

PLCC 11Ruks, Garrison11 1:41.63

20.22 23.23 24.0634.12

 
#21  Girls 13-14 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC 13Berishaj, Simona1 1:08.75

14.50 17.26 16.7120.28

OLCC 14Stempien, Kate2 1:13.17

14.85 18.66 17.8121.85

PLCC 14Batey, Natalie3 1:14.94

15.48 19.16 19.0321.27

BOH 13Peter, Riya4 1:15.08

15.45 19.99 18.6321.01

FLCC 13Runyon, Jane5 1:15.85

15.77 20.30 18.2221.56

FLCC 14Dekutoski, Leah6 1:17.02

15.99 21.32 18.5721.14

B - Final

BCC 14O'Connor, Aurelia7 1:16.79

15.62 19.91 18.6722.59

BCC 13Schwartz, Kirsten8 1:17.22

16.15 19.85 19.5621.66

OLCC 14Leith, Berkley9 1:17.34

16.34 20.73 18.6621.61

PLCC 13Fuller, Brynn10 1:18.84

15.44 20.17 20.4822.75

OLCC 13Locricchio, Vita11 1:19.74

16.08 20.82 19.6923.15

BOH 14Morse, Jane12 1:19.81

15.61 20.23 19.0624.91

 
#21  Girls 13-14 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BCC 13Berishaj, Simona1 1:08.73

14.34 17.45 16.5920.35

OLCC 14Stempien, Kate2 1:14.58

15.02 18.05 18.1423.37

FLCC 13Runyon, Jane3 1:15.20

15.72 19.63 17.9021.95

BOH 13Peter, Riya4 1:15.40

15.55 19.54 18.9221.39

PLCC 14Batey, Natalie5 1:15.57

14.92 19.31 19.3422.00

FLCC 14Dekutoski, Leah6 1:16.27

15.84 21.10 18.3620.97

BCC 13Schwartz, Kirsten7 1:16.85

15.52 20.62 19.1421.57

BCC 14O'Connor, Aurelia8 1:16.90

15.54 19.55 19.0422.77

PLCC 13Fuller, Brynn9 1:16.99

15.75 19.51 19.5122.22

OLCC 14Leith, Berkley10 1:17.20

16.14 20.54 18.7521.77

OLCC 13Locricchio, Vita11 1:20.74

15.80 20.24 20.7123.99

BOH 14Morse, Jane12 1:20.82

15.35 20.22 19.7525.50

PLCC 14Ryszewski, Gianna13 1:21.84

16.91 19.84 19.5225.57

MCC 13DePrisco, Mary14 1:24.16

22.0926.03

BOH 13Tai, Vivienne15 1:28.24

18.01 21.40 20.9727.86

 
#22  Boys 13-14 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PLCC 14Drelles, Jackson1 1:05.74

13.18 16.40 15.9220.24

OLCC 13Quarrier, William2 1:08.80

13.67 17.87 17.2520.01

BCC 13Rodriguez, Maxwell3 1:11.22

13.65 18.74 17.0521.78

MCC 13Smith, Declan4 1:12.82

14.63 18.57 17.1222.50

BCC 14Hawkins, James Jimbo5 1:14.63

15.07 19.23 17.7122.62

BCC 13Riga, Jack6 1:15.96

15.56 19.63 18.5222.25

B - Final

BOH 13Anderson, Grafton7 1:16.42

16.53 17.14 17.9724.78

BOH 13Jeromin, Peter8 1:17.06

15.98 20.13 17.2423.71
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Results
B - Final ...   (#22  Boys 13-14 100 Meter IM)

MCC 13Smith, Finn9 1:17.87

15.58 19.60 17.4425.25

FLCC 14Kosco, Michael10 1:18.63

15.45 20.00 20.5022.68

PLCC 14Farber, Shane11 1:18.69

15.16 21.22 18.8923.42

MCC 14Sapios, Aidan12 1:22.68

17.16 20.38 19.3825.76

 
#22  Boys 13-14 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PLCC 14Drelles, Jackson1 1:08.30

13.25 17.72 16.6120.72

OLCC 13Quarrier, William2 1:08.40

13.98 18.62 17.0518.75

MCC 13Smith, Declan3 1:12.08

14.56 18.71 16.5922.22

BCC 13Rodriguez, Maxwell4 1:12.19

13.65 18.41 17.7322.40

BCC 14Hawkins, James Jimbo5 1:13.89

15.48 18.68 17.1022.63

BCC 13Riga, Jack6 1:14.61

14.95 18.80 17.9522.91

PLCC 14Farber, Shane7 1:16.71

14.90 20.73 18.8122.27

BOH 13Anderson, Grafton8 1:17.23

15.62 18.56 17.6225.43

MCC 13Smith, Finn9 1:17.58

15.63 19.45 17.7224.78

BOH 13Jeromin, Peter10 1:17.75

15.81 20.07 17.4524.42

FLCC 14Kosco, Michael11 1:18.87

15.42 21.28 21.0121.16

MCC 14Sapios, Aidan12 1:21.88

17.25 21.36 19.0624.21

OLCC 14Olekszyk, Owen13 1:26.92

16.96 20.52 22.5926.85

OLCC 14Izzo, Nicholas14 1:27.05

19.26 22.94 18.3426.51

PLCC 13Podgorny, Jonah15 1:32.47

18.27 23.76 19.3731.07

FLCC 14Kumar, Shiv16 1:37.39

19.17 22.81 23.5231.89

 
#23  Girls 15-17 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PLCC 16Norlander, Quinn1 1:04.65

13.52 15.61 15.4020.12

BOH 17Kamp, Olivia2 1:08.06

14.52 18.25 16.6218.67

BCC 16Hawkins, Sophia3 1:11.03

14.85 18.91 17.1120.16

BCC 15Schwartz, Allie4 1:12.05

14.03 18.21 17.2522.56

PLCC 16Glorio, Stella5 1:14.13

15.15 18.53 17.1223.33

BOH 17Jeromin, Heidi6 1:15.93

14.58 19.11 19.4422.80

B - Final

MCC 15Tappy, Elise7 1:14.21

14.92 19.21 18.1721.91

BOH 17Kapsokavathis, Sadie8 1:14.36

15.98 17.39 17.9023.09

BCC 17Boyle, Norah9 1:17.44

15.75 19.94 17.4524.30

PLCC 15Najarian, Alison10 1:18.14

14.61 19.43 18.9525.15

OLCC 15Brager, Delaney11 1:18.27

14.93 19.59 18.4525.30

OLCC 17Sullivan, Addison12 1:18.92

16.20 19.12 18.0125.59

 
#23  Girls 15-17 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PLCC 16Norlander, Quinn1 1:04.73

13.22 16.51 15.4719.53

BOH 17Kamp, Olivia2 1:07.87

14.36 18.00 16.7418.77

BCC 16Hawkins, Sophia3 1:10.95

14.31 18.38 16.7721.49

BCC 15Schwartz, Allie4 1:11.96

13.71 18.06 17.5422.65

PLCC 16Glorio, Stella5 1:12.69

14.75 18.04 17.1122.79

BOH 17Jeromin, Heidi6 1:14.45

14.55 18.52 18.2023.18

BOH 17Kapsokavathis, Sadie7 1:14.51

15.70 18.83 18.2821.70

MCC 15Tappy, Elise8 1:15.28

14.72 19.38 18.8822.30

PLCC 15Najarian, Alison9 1:18.55

14.51 19.40 19.3025.34

OLCC 17Sullivan, Addison10 1:18.66

16.16 19.74 17.6925.07

OLCC 15Brager, Delaney11 1:18.86

15.48 19.75 18.7624.87

BCC 17Boyle, Norah12 1:18.98

15.30 18.29 18.1727.22

MCC 16Heineman, Halle13 1:19.20

15.23 19.00 18.3026.67

OLCC 16Vandenhaute, Josie14 1:21.21

16.45 20.81 19.4724.48

FLCC 17Sabbagh, Yasmeen15 1:25.37

16.92 20.45 20.9627.04

 
#24  Boys 15-17 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC 15McCuiston, Jack1 58.74

12.36 14.72 14.5017.16

PLCC 16VanDyke, Ryan2 59.09

12.66 14.49 13.9817.96

BCC 16Michael, Charlie3 1:00.82

12.51 15.56 15.2717.48

BCC 15Bailey, Michael4 1:01.15

12.47 15.87 15.3917.42

OLCC 17Schwab, Blake5 1:03.00

13.08 15.90 15.4018.62

OLCC 17Vandenhaute, Ethan6 1:06.14

13.56 17.50 16.2518.83

B - Final

OLCC 17Nagy, Adam7 1:06.43

13.02 17.11 16.4919.81

BOH 15Materazzo, Giorgio8 1:08.37

13.72 16.60 16.2921.76

PLCC 15Long, Tucker9 1:09.40

13.24 18.33 16.2021.63

BOH 16Pankratz, Charlie10 1:11.55

14.20 17.90 17.2722.18

BOH 17Kamp, Owen11 1:13.22

14.99 19.40 17.9320.90

PLCC 15Katz, Ami12 1:19.83

15.90 21.17 19.3923.37

 
#24  Boys 15-17 100 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BCC 15McCuiston, Jack1 58.87

12.33 15.03 14.3917.12

PLCC 16VanDyke, Ryan2 59.28

12.53 14.91 14.3517.49

BCC 16Michael, Charlie3 59.86

12.34 15.56 15.0116.95

BCC 15Bailey, Michael4 1:00.64

12.26 15.98 15.2717.13

OLCC 17Schwab, Blake5 1:02.53

12.67 16.10 15.4018.36

OLCC 17Vandenhaute, Ethan6 1:04.64

13.29 17.30 16.0218.03

OLCC 17Nagy, Adam7 1:06.53

13.30 17.24 16.4619.53

BOH 15Materazzo, Giorgio8 1:07.88

13.69 16.39 16.5521.25

PLCC 15Long, Tucker9 1:08.75

13.64 17.31 15.9121.89

BOH 16Pankratz, Charlie10 1:11.71

14.21 17.31 17.4722.72

BOH 17Kamp, Owen11 1:13.65

14.66 20.06 17.9221.01

PLCC 15Katz, Ami12 1:19.68

16.02 21.77 19.1022.79
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Results
 
#25  Girls 8&U 25 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PLCC  8Schwen, Scarlett1 24.26

OLCC  8Brown, Charlotte2 24.65

BCC  8Clark, Cameron3 24.87

BOH  8McBroom, Josephine4 25.14

PLCC  7Podgorny, Aurora5 28.49

PLCC  8Sullivan, Sydney6 28.98

B - Final

OLCC  8Lynch, Ella7 29.55

BCC  8Hicks, Brooklyn8 29.96

BCC  8Szabo, Lily9 30.79

BOH  8MacEachern, Taylor10 30.80

BOH  7Kime, Wihelmina11 30.95

MCC  8Kramar, Ariana12 32.98

 
#25  Girls 8&U 25 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PLCC  8Schwen, Scarlett1 23.64

OLCC  8Brown, Charlotte2 23.99

BOH  8McBroom, Josephine3 24.85

BCC  8Clark, Cameron4 25.14

PLCC  7Podgorny, Aurora5 27.82

PLCC  8Sullivan, Sydney6 28.64

BCC  8Szabo, Lily7 28.89

BCC  8Hicks, Brooklyn8 29.32

BOH  8MacEachern, Taylor9 29.48

BOH  7Kime, Wihelmina10 29.79

OLCC  8Lynch, Ella11 30.28

MCC  8Kramar, Ariana12 32.33

MCC  8Johnson, Amelia13 35.26

OLCC  8Rooney, Clara--- DQ

FLCC  6Comasco, Catherine--- DQ

 
#26  Boys 8&U 25 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MCC  8Martus, Finley1 23.55

PLCC  8Grindem, Gavin2 24.99

OLCC  8Rosenthal, Graham3 25.21

MCC  8Clay, Jacob4 26.22

BCC  8Kaddoum, Andrew5 26.99

MCC  8Luebke, Brandon6 28.09

B - Final

BCC  8Fromm, Henry7 28.84

OLCC  7Silas, Athan8 30.95

OLCC  8Robinson, Jack9 31.06

BCC  8Sharrak, Leo10 31.45

FLCC  8Bonnette, Wes11 36.26

PLCC  6Wenzler, Nicholas12 40.66

 
#26  Boys 8&U 25 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MCC  8Martus, Finley1 23.12

OLCC  8Rosenthal, Graham2 24.28

PLCC  8Grindem, Gavin3 25.96

MCC  8Clay, Jacob4 27.08

BCC  8Kaddoum, Andrew5 27.73

MCC  8Luebke, Brandon6 28.13

OLCC  8Robinson, Jack7 29.05

BCC  8Sharrak, Leo8 29.69

BCC  8Fromm, Henry9 29.70

OLCC  7Silas, Athan10 30.24

FLCC  8Baines, Anderson11 31.85

PLCC  7Martin, Joseph12 36.12

FLCC  8Bonnette, Wes13 37.49

PLCC  6Wenzler, Nicholas14 41.09

FLCC  7Gatia, Stefan--- DQ

 
#27  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC 10Thelen, Valerie1 44.76

20.88 23.88

PLCC 10Wilson, Charlotte2 45.24

21.41 23.83

BOH  9Klein, Helena3 45.78

21.43 24.35

OLCC 10Seizert, Brooke4 46.33

21.49 24.84

MCC  9Edwards, Josephine5 47.10

21.68 25.42

MCC  9Dehne, Nora6 48.04

23.42 24.62

B - Final

PLCC  9McAlister, Macklin7 49.35

23.52 25.83

BCC 10Longo, Emily8 49.55

22.37 27.18

OLCC 10Brown, Elizabeth9 51.56

24.26 27.30

BOH 10Ickes, Alexandra10 51.66

24.39 27.27

BOH  9Ansara, Madeline11 52.02

23.77 28.25

BCC  9Strachan, Abigail12 54.45

25.29 29.16

 
#27  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PLCC 10Wilson, Charlotte1 45.43

21.44 23.99

BOH  9Klein, Helena2 45.51

21.15 24.36

BCC 10Thelen, Valerie3 45.70

21.19 24.51

OLCC 10Seizert, Brooke4 46.80

21.55 25.25

MCC  9Edwards, Josephine5 47.27

22.30 24.97

MCC  9Dehne, Nora6 48.66

22.59 26.07

BCC 10Longo, Emily7 49.24

22.46 26.78

PLCC  9McAlister, Macklin8 50.29

23.38 26.91

BOH 10Ickes, Alexandra9 50.63

23.72 26.91

OLCC 10Brown, Elizabeth10 51.20

23.79 27.41

BOH  9Ansara, Madeline11 52.83

25.31 27.52

BCC  9Strachan, Abigail12 53.17

24.41 28.76

FLCC 10Huang, Elina13 53.47

24.97 28.50

PLCC 10Leonhard, Allison14 54.24

25.98 28.26

FLCC  9Wiater, Evelyn15 54.57

25.50 29.07

MCC 10Doyle, Alexandra16 59.61

28.61 31.00

OLCC  9Neff, Lilah17 1:00.33

29.53 30.80

FLCC  9Vani, Savya18 1:02.87

29.58 33.29

 
#28  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOH 10Anderson, Trip1 43.47

20.07 23.40

OLCC  9Giaier, Michael2 43.67

20.36 23.31

MCC 10Clay, Benjamin3 49.01

23.66 25.35

BCC 10Kroneman, Olaf4 49.22

21.94 27.28

BCC 10Poles, Paul5 50.12

23.74 26.38

BCC  9Swanson, Jack6 50.31

23.74 26.57

B - Final

OLCC 10Rosenthal, Bennett7 49.68

23.15 26.53

OLCC  9Kiriluk, Bohdan8 54.35

24.86 29.49

BOH  9Elyussif, Nicholas9 54.48

25.06 29.42
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Results
B - Final ...   (#28  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Breast)

FLCC 10Merritt, Alden10 55.34

26.45 28.89

BOH 10Powers, Jack11 57.40

26.38 31.02

FLCC  9Cleary, Charlie12 57.44

27.81 29.63

 
#28  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BOH 10Anderson, Trip1 45.18

21.61 23.57

OLCC  9Giaier, Michael2 45.66

21.30 24.36

BCC 10Kroneman, Olaf3 48.89

22.12 26.77

BCC 10Poles, Paul4 49.34

22.69 26.65

MCC 10Clay, Benjamin5 49.75

22.73 27.02

BCC  9Swanson, Jack6 50.47

24.13 26.34

OLCC 10Rosenthal, Bennett7 50.99

24.17 26.82

BOH  9Elyussif, Nicholas8 54.61

25.69 28.92

BOH 10Powers, Jack9 54.65

24.74 29.91

OLCC  9Kiriluk, Bohdan10 54.69

24.35 30.34

FLCC  9Cleary, Charlie11 55.46

26.53 28.93

FLCC 10Merritt, Alden12 56.02

26.03 29.99

PLCC  9Ryszewski, Guilian13 57.75

25.99 31.76

PLCC  9Snooks, Steele14 1:01.84

29.05 32.79

FLCC  9Stucken, Keanu15 1:04.65

29.34 35.31

PLCC  9Villalba, Sebastian--- DQ

31.72 36.63

MCC 10Bonn, Nathan--- DQ

28.39 34.39

 
#29  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC 12Bailey, Mary1 36.29

17.33 18.96

BCC 12Poles, Anabella2 42.22

19.90 22.32

BCC 11Kindt, Campbell3 43.39

20.00 23.39

OLCC 12Cook, Blakely4 44.06

20.04 24.02

BOH 11Ickes, Julia5 44.70

20.66 24.04

BOH 12Mida, Georgiana6 44.78

21.28 23.50

B - Final

PLCC 12Villalba, Adrienne7 45.82

20.94 24.88

PLCC 12Pernie, Julianna8 46.51

22.27 24.24

MCC 11Prillwitz, Emily9 47.22

22.42 24.80

OLCC 12deVarona, Alexandra10 49.10

23.55 25.55

OLCC 12Kuzatko, Emery11 49.60

23.33 26.27

BOH 11Murphey, Wynnie--- DQ

21.00 24.58

 
#29  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BCC 12Bailey, Mary1 36.81

17.05 19.76

BCC 11Kindt, Campbell2 42.84

20.01 22.83

BCC 12Poles, Anabella3 43.86

20.42 23.44

BOH 11Ickes, Julia4 43.93

20.09 23.84

OLCC 12Cook, Blakely5 44.38

20.26 24.12

BOH 12Mida, Georgiana6 44.97

20.40 24.57

MCC 11Prillwitz, Emily7 45.88

21.19 24.69

PLCC 12Villalba, Adrienne*8 46.61

21.38 25.23

PLCC 12Pernie, Julianna*8 46.61

21.43 25.18

BOH 11Murphey, Wynnie10 47.22

21.32 25.90

OLCC 12deVarona, Alexandra*11 49.19

22.18 27.01

OLCC 12Kuzatko, Emery*11 49.19

23.14 26.05

PLCC 12Wright, Addison13 50.16

21.83 28.33

FLCC 11Wiater, Juliette14 50.29

23.10 27.19

MCC 11Meibers, Vivian15 51.39

24.75 26.64

FLCC 11Wiater, Eleanore16 56.51

26.06 30.45

 
#30  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MCC 11DePrisco, David1 37.13

17.31 19.82

MCC 12Santo, Colvin2 39.32

18.33 20.99

PLCC 12Farber, Chase3 40.21

19.08 21.13

OLCC 12Way, Kenny4 42.87

19.93 22.94

OLCC 11Izzo, Robbie5 44.06

20.65 23.41

BCC 12Lewis, Teddy6 44.13

19.98 24.15

B - Final

FLCC 11Sabbagh, Fouad7 45.51

21.64 23.87

BOH 12Peter, Anik8 45.66

21.49 24.17

BCC 12Sharrak, Gabriel9 46.57

21.45 25.12

MCC 12Edwards, Fielding10 46.81

21.80 25.01

BCC 12Edgell, Jackson11 47.16

22.16 25.00

PLCC 11Holtz, Sutton12 48.72

22.60 26.12

 
#30  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MCC 11DePrisco, David1 38.12

17.87 20.25

MCC 12Santo, Colvin2 39.30

18.08 21.22

BCC 12Lewis, Teddy3 43.34

19.68 23.66

PLCC 12Farber, Chase4 43.40

20.65 22.75

OLCC 12Way, Kenny5 43.99

19.96 24.03

OLCC 11Izzo, Robbie6 44.38

20.86 23.52

BOH 12Peter, Anik7 45.26

21.66 23.60

FLCC 11Sabbagh, Fouad8 46.45

21.78 24.67

BCC 12Sharrak, Gabriel9 46.66

21.68 24.98

MCC 12Edwards, Fielding10 46.68

21.66 25.02

BCC 12Edgell, Jackson11 46.72

21.34 25.38

PLCC 11Holtz, Sutton12 48.10

21.59 26.51
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#30  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Breast)

OLCC 11Blinstrub, Henry13 48.88

22.57 26.31

PLCC 11O'Neill, James--- DQ

24.18 29.32

 
#31  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC 13Solomon, Lila1 34.74

16.00 18.74

FLCC 14Dekutoski, Leah2 35.97

16.62 19.35

PLCC 14Batey, Natalie3 36.32

16.66 19.66

BOH 13Peter, Riya4 36.81

17.16 19.65

BCC 14Gessner, Gwen5 37.56

17.55 20.01

BCC 13Schwartz, Kirsten6 38.04

17.50 20.54

B - Final

FLCC 13Runyon, Jane7 38.16

17.70 20.46

OLCC 14Leith, Berkley8 38.38

17.80 20.58

OLCC 13Helm, Reece9 38.67

17.62 21.05

OLCC 13Wyzykowski, Bebe10 38.85

17.95 20.90

PLCC 14Pascarella, Alexandra11 39.98

19.07 20.91

PLCC 14Smolinski, Rylen12 41.97

19.09 22.88

 
#31  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BCC 13Solomon, Lila1 34.90

16.27 18.63

PLCC 14Batey, Natalie2 36.15

16.62 19.53

FLCC 14Dekutoski, Leah3 36.31

16.76 19.55

BCC 14Gessner, Gwen4 36.81

17.24 19.57

BOH 13Peter, Riya5 36.88

17.43 19.45

BCC 13Schwartz, Kirsten6 37.11

17.36 19.75

OLCC 13Helm, Reece7 37.19

17.40 19.79

OLCC 14Leith, Berkley8 38.08

17.72 20.36

FLCC 13Runyon, Jane9 38.18

17.76 20.42

OLCC 13Wyzykowski, Bebe10 38.32

17.90 20.42

PLCC 14Smolinski, Rylen11 40.13

18.52 21.61

PLCC 14Pascarella, Alexandra12 40.35

18.66 21.69

BOH 14Krywolt, Amalia13 43.02

19.56 23.46

MCC 13DePrisco, Mary14 44.84

21.29 23.55

FLCC 14Orchard, Brooklyn15 45.51

21.15 24.36

BOH 13Cova, Riley16 49.03

22.70 26.33

 
#32  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLCC 13Quarrier, William1 33.29

15.30 17.99

FLCC 14Vivio, Ethan2 35.35

15.98 19.37

BCC 13Michael, Will3 35.73

16.42 19.31

PLCC 14Farber, Shane4 36.01

16.31 19.70

MCC 13Smith, Declan5 37.40

17.28 20.12

FLCC 14Kosco, Michael6 38.38

17.53 20.85

B - Final

BCC 14Hawkins, James Jimbo7 38.78

18.24 20.54

BCC 14Lytle, Dylan8 39.77

17.96 21.81

PLCC 13Yaldo, JohnPaul9 42.22

19.08 23.14

MCC 14Santo, Dylan10 44.35

20.31 24.04

FLCC 14Zetu, David11 48.78

22.94 25.84

OLCC 13Izzo, Teddy12 53.22

24.77 28.45

 
#32  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC 13Quarrier, William1 33.28

15.33 17.95

BCC 13Michael, Will2 35.52

16.36 19.16

FLCC 14Vivio, Ethan3 36.01

16.48 19.53

PLCC 14Farber, Shane4 36.08

16.39 19.69

MCC 13Smith, Declan5 36.81

17.01 19.80

FLCC 14Kosco, Michael6 38.04

17.45 20.59

BCC 14Hawkins, James Jimbo7 38.11

17.67 20.44

BCC 14Lytle, Dylan8 38.67

17.63 21.04

PLCC 13Yaldo, JohnPaul9 42.88

19.76 23.12

MCC 14Santo, Dylan10 43.85

19.81 24.04

FLCC 14Zetu, David11 49.53

23.09 26.44

OLCC 13Izzo, Teddy12 54.29

24.83 29.46

OLCC 13O'Farrill Diaz, Drew13 57.74

26.19 31.55

PLCC 13Najarian, Brady--- DQ

 
#33  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOH 17Kamp, Olivia1 32.87

15.39 17.48

MCC 15Mahoney, Ryen2 35.97

16.49 19.48

BCC 17Becharas, Marianna3 36.25

16.91 19.34

MCC 15Tappy, Elise4 37.03

17.17 19.86

BCC 17McBride, Maria5 38.88

17.76 21.12

PLCC 15Kunzman, Sloane6 40.47

18.73 21.74

B - Final

OLCC 16Vandenhaute, Josie7 39.41

18.74 20.67

PLCC 15Orcutt, Olivia8 41.11

18.65 22.46

MCC 17Terrill, Natalie9 41.17

18.67 22.50

BOH 17Powell, Caroline10 41.35

18.83 22.52

PLCC 15Garity, Leah11 41.74

19.31 22.43

BCC 16French, Cate12 41.78

18.69 23.09

 
#33  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BOH 17Kamp, Olivia1 32.84

15.31 17.53

MCC 15Mahoney, Ryen2 35.91

16.16 19.75

BCC 17Becharas, Marianna3 36.11

16.65 19.46
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#33  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Breast)

MCC 15Tappy, Elise4 36.93

16.99 19.94

BCC 17McBride, Maria5 38.41

17.69 20.72

PLCC 15Kunzman, Sloane6 40.01

18.11 21.90

OLCC 16Vandenhaute, Josie7 40.41

18.42 21.99

MCC 17Terrill, Natalie8 41.16

18.65 22.51

PLCC 15Orcutt, Olivia9 41.33

18.90 22.43

BCC 16French, Cate10 41.37

18.20 23.17

PLCC 15Garity, Leah11 41.42

18.95 22.47

BOH 17Powell, Caroline12 41.76

18.94 22.82

OLCC 15Giudici, Brianna13 43.24

19.70 23.54

OLCC 17Weingarten, Stella14 45.04

20.85 24.19

BOH 15Kapsokavathis, Annalise15 46.63

21.10 25.53

 
#34  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC 15Bailey, Michael1 29.74

13.63 16.11

BCC 16Michael, Charlie2 29.82

13.64 16.18

BCC 17Kindt, Bode3 30.20

13.78 16.42

OLCC 17Vandenhaute, Ethan4 30.60

14.26 16.34

BOH 16Chinnaiyan, Bodhi5 33.35

15.22 18.13

OLCC 16Quarrier, Hully6 33.63

15.35 18.28

B - Final

OLCC 16Hofley, John7 33.23

15.15 18.08

MCC 16Borgia, Jacob8 36.54

16.32 20.22

BOH 17Kamp, Owen9 37.16

17.12 20.04

PLCC 15Katz, Ami10 38.52

17.60 20.92

MCC 15Boring, Cole11 39.30

17.89 21.41

BOH 15Halseth, Ronin12 39.54

17.74 21.80

 
#34  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BCC 15Bailey, Michael1 29.77

13.69 16.08

BCC 16Michael, Charlie2 29.85

13.59 16.26

BCC 17Kindt, Bode3 30.28

13.96 16.32

OLCC 17Vandenhaute, Ethan4 31.14

14.46 16.68

BOH 16Chinnaiyan, Bodhi5 32.98

15.01 17.97

OLCC 16Quarrier, Hully6 33.21

14.94 18.27

OLCC 16Hofley, John7 34.36

15.53 18.83

MCC 16Borgia, Jacob8 35.74

16.15 19.59

BOH 17Kamp, Owen9 36.68

16.73 19.95

PLCC 15Katz, Ami10 38.65

17.85 20.80

BOH 15Halseth, Ronin11 39.89

17.82 22.07

MCC 15Boring, Cole12 40.08

18.45 21.63

FLCC 16DeSantos, Thomas13 41.81

19.13 22.68

PLCC 15Rivard, Henry14 42.69

18.90 23.79

PLCC 15DelPizzo, Giacomo--- DQ

22.05 27.81

 
#35  Girls 8&U 25 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLCC  8Gatt, Lexi1 19.05

BCC  8Lipa, Savannah2 20.33

BOH  8Gadzinski, Cecilia3 20.75

PLCC  8Trapani, Isla4 20.99

OLCC  8Kuzatko, Eloise5 21.13

FLCC  7Cleary, Molly6 24.95

B - Final

PLCC  7Arnold, Sienna7 26.39

OLCC  8Ryan, Avery8 26.66

PLCC  7Pinckney, Riley9 26.89

BOH  7Peter, Kiran10 27.00

BCC  7Stencel, Blakely11 27.04

FLCC  7Miller, Sophia--- DQ

 
#35  Girls 8&U 25 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC  8Gatt, Lexi1 19.85

BCC  8Lipa, Savannah2 20.57

BOH  8Gadzinski, Cecilia3 20.59

OLCC  8Kuzatko, Eloise4 22.15

PLCC  8Trapani, Isla5 22.48

FLCC  7Cleary, Molly6 25.41

OLCC  8Ryan, Avery7 25.48

PLCC  7Pinckney, Riley8 25.78

PLCC  7Arnold, Sienna9 26.45

BCC  7Stencel, Blakely10 28.60

BOH  7Peter, Kiran11 28.61

FLCC  7Miller, Sophia12 30.57

MCC  7Kelleher, Vivienne13 30.64

BCC  8Szabo, Lily14 31.03

BOH  7Kime, Wihelmina15 32.59

FLCC  8Asti, Evelyn16 35.76

MCC  8Salem, Amina17 37.83

 
#36  Boys 8&U 25 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC  8Gessner, Gunner1 18.48

OLCC  8Schnicker, Charlie2 18.73

FLCC  7Stucken, Lex3 21.71

BOH  8Rogers, Prescott4 22.28

OLCC  8Robinson, Jack5 23.13

BCC  7Murphy, Colin6 23.45

B - Final

OLCC  8Gray, Hudson7 23.20

BCC  7Lippincott, Teddy8 23.35

BOH  7Grabiel, Eddie9 26.01

FLCC  7Huang, Theodore10 26.96

MCC  7Lawrason, James11 28.67

PLCC  8Ismail, Abraham--- DQ

 
#36  Boys 8&U 25 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BCC  8Gessner, Gunner1 18.64

OLCC  8Schnicker, Charlie2 19.93

BOH  8Rogers, Prescott3 21.48

FLCC  7Stucken, Lex4 21.80

OLCC  8Robinson, Jack5 22.04

BCC  7Murphy, Colin6 22.20

OLCC  8Gray, Hudson7 22.43

BCC  7Lippincott, Teddy8 23.27

BOH  7Grabiel, Eddie9 26.77

MCC  7Lawrason, James10 27.30

FLCC  7Huang, Theodore11 27.43

PLCC  8Ismail, Abraham12 31.16

PLCC  8Harman, Elliot13 31.32

PLCC  7Martin, Joseph14 50.55

MCC  6Duff, Cash--- DQ

FLCC  7Schuldt, Austin--- DQ

BOH  7Tai, Owen--- DQ

MCC  8Bonn, Sam--- DFS
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Results
 
#37  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLCC 10Taylor, Emme1 35.19

16.12 19.07

BCC 10Ayers, Emmeline2 35.97

16.79 19.18

MCC 10Kliebert, Kylie3 38.70

17.82 20.88

BCC 10Bailey, Emily4 40.14

18.61 21.53

MCC  9Wagner, Reagan5 43.25

19.55 23.70

BOH 10Jeromin, Ollie6 43.60

19.48 24.12

B - Final

BCC 10Jardine, Abby7 41.75

19.46 22.29

PLCC  9Najarian, Brooklyn8 43.55

21.61 21.94

FLCC 10Runyon, Eleanor9 47.24

21.35 25.89

PLCC  9Ryszewski, Milania10 48.40

21.03 27.37

OLCC 10Tambouridis, Vivienne11 48.98

21.80 27.18

BOH 10Cova, Parker12 50.31

22.51 27.80

 
#37  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC 10Taylor, Emme1 35.88

16.44 19.44

BCC 10Ayers, Emmeline2 36.92

16.52 20.40

MCC 10Kliebert, Kylie3 38.00

17.82 20.18

BOH 10Jeromin, Ollie4 40.97

18.67 22.30

BCC 10Bailey, Emily5 41.32

18.51 22.81

MCC  9Wagner, Reagan6 42.27

17.68 24.59

PLCC  9Najarian, Brooklyn7 44.90

19.99 24.91

PLCC  9Ryszewski, Milania8 45.32

19.53 25.79

BCC 10Jardine, Abby9 46.09

20.71 25.38

OLCC 10Tambouridis, Vivienne10 47.20

20.83 26.37

BOH 10Cova, Parker11 47.78

20.92 26.86

FLCC 10Runyon, Eleanor12 48.09

22.76 25.33

BOH  9Kissel, Charlotte13 48.81

21.85 26.96

OLCC  9Blinstrub, Rosalie14 54.15

24.74 29.41

FLCC  9Schuldt, Sophia15 56.80

25.96 30.84

MCC 10Bender, Elizabeth--- DQ

19.24 24.87

FLCC 10Huang, Elina--- DQ

24.96 35.01

PLCC  9Wenzler, Natalie--- DFS

 
#38  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOH 10Anderson, Trip1 37.52

17.48 20.04

OLCC  9Fumei, Charlie2 41.15

18.87 22.28

BCC  9Schwartz, Trevor3 42.32

20.44 21.88

BOH  9Kime, Atticus4 43.14

20.16 22.98

BCC  9Janz, Nicholas5 44.50

21.29 23.21

OLCC  9Silas, Ari6 45.04

20.71 24.33

B - Final

BCC  9Spearin, Charlie7 49.59

21.98 27.61

PLCC  9Kunzman, Grant8 52.41

22.82 29.59

MCC 10Eyre, Blaine9 53.00

22.63 30.37

PLCC 10Trapani, Enzo10 54.53

24.14 30.39

PLCC  9Villalba, Mario11 58.89

28.16 30.73

MCC 10Susalla, Connor12 1:02.25

29.44 32.81

 
#38  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BOH 10Anderson, Trip1 37.35

17.61 19.74

OLCC  9Fumei, Charlie2 41.34

18.23 23.11

BCC  9Schwartz, Trevor3 43.36

19.82 23.54

BCC  9Janz, Nicholas4 43.99

20.00 23.99

BOH  9Kime, Atticus5 45.48

21.21 24.27

OLCC  9Silas, Ari6 46.33

20.86 25.47

BCC  9Spearin, Charlie7 49.88

21.09 28.79

MCC 10Eyre, Blaine8 50.52

21.81 28.71

PLCC  9Kunzman, Grant9 52.08

22.89 29.19

PLCC 10Trapani, Enzo10 52.16

23.19 28.97

MCC 10Susalla, Connor11 56.91

24.99 31.92

PLCC  9Villalba, Mario12 57.83

26.81 31.02

BOH  9Gupta, Kush13 1:03.09

27.22 35.87

OLCC 10Everly, Emmett--- DQ

19.71 24.45

FLCC  9Merritt, Emil--- DQ

46.06 50.55

 
#39  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC 12Sowle, Emma1 33.60

15.77 17.83

MCC 12Walsh, Riley2 33.71

15.75 17.96

OLCC 12Knesek, Madison3 33.78

15.61 18.17

PLCC 11Battersby, Scarlett4 34.63

15.63 19.00

PLCC 11Snooks, Sophia5 35.62

16.29 19.33

OLCC 11Kiriluk, Sadie6 35.87

16.67 19.20

B - Final

BCC 11Fromm, Anna7 37.36

17.48 19.88

BCC 11O'Connor, Natalia8 37.67

18.11 19.56

FLCC 12Kosco, Charlotte9 37.77

17.86 19.91

PLCC 11Katz, Ellie10 38.23

17.92 20.31

OLCC 12Moceri, Grace11 38.70

18.76 19.94

BOH 11Clark, Leia12 40.92

18.59 22.33

 
#39  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC 12Knesek, Madison1 33.68

15.59 18.09

MCC 12Walsh, Riley2 33.94

15.57 18.37

BCC 12Sowle, Emma3 34.19

15.81 18.38
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#39  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Fly)

PLCC 11Battersby, Scarlett4 34.34

15.73 18.61

OLCC 11Kiriluk, Sadie5 36.77

16.36 20.41

PLCC 11Snooks, Sophia6 37.03

16.32 20.71

BCC 11Fromm, Anna7 37.22

16.88 20.34

OLCC 12Moceri, Grace8 38.12

17.72 20.40

BCC 11O'Connor, Natalia9 38.54

17.38 21.16

FLCC 12Kosco, Charlotte10 38.80

18.16 20.64

PLCC 11Katz, Ellie11 39.02

18.85 20.17

BOH 11Clark, Leia12 39.13

17.69 21.44

FLCC 11Wiater, Audrey13 40.77

18.60 22.17

BOH 11Morse, Mary-Kate14 41.18

19.99 21.19

FLCC 11Hajjar, Stephanie15 41.19

19.25 21.94

BOH 12Bologna, Gemma16 45.67

20.25 25.42

 
#40  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MCC 12Kliebert, Cason1 29.63

13.48 16.15

OLCC 12Leith, Beckham2 31.49

14.62 16.87

BCC 11McCuiston, Reid3 32.38

14.99 17.39

PLCC 12Ruks, Colton4 32.71

15.07 17.64

PLCC 12Zuliani, Enzo5 36.67

17.80 18.87

BCC 11Tolles, Mattheson6 36.98

17.22 19.76

B - Final

BCC 12Edgell, Jackson7 36.08

17.08 19.00

BOH 12Jessup, Nolan8 37.20

16.90 20.30

PLCC 12Forester, Thomas9 38.94

17.70 21.24

OLCC 12Rosenthal, Drew10 39.12

17.49 21.63

OLCC 12Way, Kenny11 39.77

18.21 21.56

MCC 12Bender, Bryan12 44.67

19.83 24.84

 
#40  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MCC 12Kliebert, Cason1 29.83

13.55 16.28

OLCC 12Leith, Beckham2 31.69

14.86 16.83

BCC 11McCuiston, Reid3 32.95

15.56 17.39

PLCC 12Ruks, Colton4 33.30

14.98 18.32

PLCC 12Zuliani, Enzo5 35.98

17.14 18.84

BCC 11Tolles, Mattheson6 35.99

16.55 19.44

BCC 12Edgell, Jackson7 37.13

17.31 19.82

BOH 12Jessup, Nolan8 37.25

16.78 20.47

OLCC 12Rosenthal, Drew9 38.37

17.43 20.94

PLCC 12Forester, Thomas10 40.02

18.36 21.66

OLCC 12Way, Kenny11 40.72

18.56 22.16

MCC 12Bender, Bryan12 42.99

18.33 24.66

MCC 12Bonn, Max--- DFS

 
#41  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLCC 14Howe, Catherine Rose1 29.77

13.37 16.40

BCC 13Berishaj, Simona2 30.79

14.37 16.42

BCC 14Sowle, Lucy3 32.05

15.04 17.01

BCC 13Dobronos, Olivia4 32.15

14.94 17.21

BOH 14Powell, Jillian5 32.53

14.80 17.73

BOH 14Peter, Vera6 32.61

14.73 17.88

B - Final

PLCC 14Page, Allie7 32.58

15.20 17.38

OLCC 14Giudici, Gianna8 33.00

15.33 17.67

PLCC 14Pascarella, Alexandra9 33.78

15.52 18.26

MCC 14Kliebert, Allison10 33.83

15.92 17.91

BOH 14Bologna, Giada11 34.04

15.52 18.52

OLCC 13Wyzykowski, Bebe12 35.44

15.88 19.56

 
#41  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC 14Howe, Catherine Rose1 30.08

13.57 16.51

BCC 13Berishaj, Simona2 30.89

14.50 16.39

BCC 14Sowle, Lucy3 32.06

14.97 17.09

BCC 13Dobronos, Olivia4 32.10

14.97 17.13

BOH 14Powell, Jillian5 32.24

14.59 17.65

BOH 14Peter, Vera6 32.39

14.76 17.63

OLCC 14Giudici, Gianna7 32.98

15.21 17.77

MCC 14Kliebert, Allison*8 33.28

15.50 17.78

PLCC 14Page, Allie*8 33.28

14.96 18.32

PLCC 14Pascarella, Alexandra10 33.52

15.28 18.24

BOH 14Bologna, Giada11 33.80

15.72 18.08

OLCC 13Wyzykowski, Bebe12 34.57

15.82 18.75

PLCC 13Kives, Maddalena13 34.76

15.81 18.95

 
#42  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PLCC 14Drelles, Jackson1 27.91

12.67 15.24

BCC 13Rodriguez, Maxwell2 29.68

13.57 16.11

BCC 13Riga, Jack3 32.75

15.27 17.48

OLCC 14MacMartin, Brady4 33.07

15.85 17.22

MCC 14Boring, Blake5 33.30

15.76 17.54

BCC 13Rivard, Declan6 34.45

15.84 18.61

B - Final

MCC 14Sapios, Aidan7 36.01

16.78 19.23

PLCC 14Zuliani, Luca8 36.77

16.54 20.23

FLCC 13Sesi, Brody9 37.11

16.89 20.22
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Results
B - Final ...   (#42  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Fly)

OLCC 14Olekszyk, Owen10 37.22

17.00 20.22

OLCC 14Izzo, Nicholas11 38.62

18.24 20.38

BOH 13Chinnaiyan, Kai12 38.85

18.53 20.32

 
#42  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PLCC 14Drelles, Jackson1 29.08

13.42 15.66

BCC 13Rodriguez, Maxwell2 30.09

13.89 16.20

BCC 13Riga, Jack3 32.76

15.19 17.57

OLCC 14MacMartin, Brady4 33.19

15.46 17.73

BCC 13Rivard, Declan5 34.41

15.47 18.94

MCC 14Boring, Blake6 34.81

15.92 18.89

MCC 14Sapios, Aidan7 35.79

16.54 19.25

FLCC 13Sesi, Brody8 37.90

17.18 20.72

PLCC 14Zuliani, Luca9 38.16

16.73 21.43

OLCC 14Izzo, Nicholas10 38.71

18.13 20.58

OLCC 14Olekszyk, Owen11 38.85

17.26 21.59

BOH 13Chinnaiyan, Kai12 39.15

17.57 21.58

PLCC 13Halbeisen, Chase13 40.26

18.95 21.31

BOH 13Vazzano, Xavier14 47.64

20.49 27.15

MCC 14Martinelli, Alessandro15 51.14

24.46 26.68

 
#43  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOH 17Anderson, Avery1 29.09

13.70 15.39

BCC 15Schwartz, Allie2 29.85

13.70 16.15

BOH 15Murphey, Malin3 30.61

14.16 16.45

PLCC 15Najarian, Alison4 30.90

14.22 16.68

BCC 17Becharas, Marianna5 31.19

14.47 16.72

BOH 17Jeromin, Heidi6 32.23

15.09 17.14

B - Final

PLCC 15Long, Vivian7 32.51

14.75 17.76

MCC 16Heineman, Halle8 32.80

15.48 17.32

OLCC 17Boyle, Maeve9 32.88

15.32 17.56

BCC 17Bailey, Allie10 33.18

15.07 18.11

MCC 16Liddell, Amelia11 33.64

15.63 18.01

PLCC 15Wright, Summer12 33.67

15.34 18.33

 
#43  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BOH 17Anderson, Avery1 29.47

13.61 15.86

BCC 15Schwartz, Allie2 30.23

13.84 16.39

BOH 15Murphey, Malin3 30.31

14.04 16.27

BCC 17Becharas, Marianna4 30.77

14.33 16.44

PLCC 15Najarian, Alison5 31.65

14.49 17.16

BOH 17Jeromin, Heidi6 32.17

14.75 17.42

PLCC 15Long, Vivian7 32.20

14.43 17.77

OLCC 17Boyle, Maeve8 32.87

15.63 17.24

MCC 16Heineman, Halle9 33.00

15.11 17.89

MCC 16Liddell, Amelia10 33.30

15.31 17.99

BCC 17Bailey, Allie11 33.51

15.19 18.32

PLCC 15Wright, Summer12 33.92

15.62 18.30

OLCC 17Sullivan, Addison13 34.70

16.07 18.63

FLCC 15Hajjar, Maya14 35.62

16.25 19.37

MCC 16Prillwitz, Keira15 36.18

16.45 19.73

OLCC 16Hopkins, Sophia16 36.49

16.68 19.81

 
#44  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLCC 17Higgins, Jack1 26.10

11.82 14.28

BCC 15McCuiston, Jack2 26.57

12.36 14.21

PLCC 16Mott, Colin3 27.46

12.63 14.83

FLCC 17Gomez-Valdez, Nicolas4 27.47

12.73 14.74

BCC 17Rivard, Finn5 27.71

12.96 14.75

BCC 17Lewis, William6 27.95

12.98 14.97

B - Final

PLCC 17Pascarella, Dominic7 27.73

12.84 14.89

OLCC 17Schwab, Blake8 28.08

12.97 15.11

BOH 16Chinnaiyan, Bodhi9 28.27

12.87 15.40

OLCC 16Quarrier, Hully10 28.98

13.15 15.83

BOH 16Pankratz, Charlie11 30.94

14.22 16.72

PLCC 16Mott, Declan12 32.58

15.39 17.19

 
#44  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC 17Higgins, Jack1 26.22

11.79 14.43

BCC 15McCuiston, Jack2 26.64

12.40 14.24

PLCC 16Mott, Colin3 27.14

12.43 14.71

FLCC 17Gomez-Valdez, Nicolas4 27.34

12.57 14.77

BCC 17Rivard, Finn5 27.41

12.82 14.59

BCC 17Lewis, William6 27.75

12.67 15.08

OLCC 17Schwab, Blake7 J27.75

13.04 14.71

PLCC 17Pascarella, Dominic8 27.78

12.83 14.95

BOH 16Chinnaiyan, Bodhi9 28.34

12.90 15.44

OLCC 16Quarrier, Hully10 28.86

12.97 15.89

BOH 16Pankratz, Charlie11 30.95

14.41 16.54

PLCC 16Mott, Declan12 31.86

14.79 17.07
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#44  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Fly)

BOH 15Meeker, Dash13 33.47

15.60 17.87

MCC 17Calloway, Christian14 39.24

17.45 21.79

 
#45  Girls 8&U 25 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC  8McDonald, Peyton1 17.90

OLCC  8Kives, Sienna2 18.88

OLCC  8Helm, Zoe3 18.91

BCC  8Lipa, Savannah4 19.49

OLCC  7Seizert, Paige5 19.55

BOH  8McBroom, Josephine6 20.08

B - Final

PLCC  8Trapani, Isla7 19.57

BCC  8Murphy, Noa8 20.85

FLCC  8Pasquali, Mariella9 20.86

FLCC  8Wiater, Rose10 21.04

BOH  8Chojnacki, Morgan11 21.64

FLCC  8Wednieski, Penny12 21.95

 
#45  Girls 8&U 25 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BCC  8McDonald, Peyton1 18.30

OLCC  8Helm, Zoe2 18.72

OLCC  7Seizert, Paige3 19.21

BCC  8Lipa, Savannah4 19.48

OLCC  8Kives, Sienna5 19.53

BOH  8McBroom, Josephine6 19.63

FLCC  8Wiater, Rose7 19.92

PLCC  8Trapani, Isla8 20.41

FLCC  8Pasquali, Mariella9 20.98

BOH  8Chojnacki, Morgan10 21.04

FLCC  8Wednieski, Penny11 21.11

BCC  8Murphy, Noa12 21.46

PLCC  7Markus, Madeline13 22.24

PLCC  7Pinckney, Riley14 22.77

BOH  8MacEachern, Taylor15 24.04

MCC  7Kelleher, Vivienne16 24.41

MCC  8Kramar, Ariana17 26.10

MCC  8Salem, Amina18 27.12

 
#46  Boys 8&U 25 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC  8Gessner, Gunner1 16.45

MCC  8Bender, George2 16.65

BOH  8Powers, Duke3 18.54

OLCC  8Riggan, Jack4 18.62

OLCC  8Schnicker, Charlie5 19.43

FLCC  7Nye, Danny6 20.09

B - Final

BCC  7McCuiston, Smith7 19.52

PLCC  8Farber, Griffin8 20.42

OLCC  7Silas, Athan9 20.68

PLCC  8Perry, Charlie10 20.96

BCC  8Sharrak, Leo11 23.85

BOH  7Tai, Owen12 31.25

 
#46  Boys 8&U 25 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MCC  8Bender, George1 17.18

BCC  8Gessner, Gunner2 17.56

BOH  8Powers, Duke3 18.24

OLCC  8Schnicker, Charlie4 18.98

FLCC  7Nye, Danny5 19.57

OLCC  8Riggan, Jack6 19.75

OLCC  7Silas, Athan7 20.21

BCC  7McCuiston, Smith8 20.57

PLCC  8Farber, Griffin9 20.64

PLCC  8Perry, Charlie10 21.65

FLCC  8Baines, Anderson11 21.79

BOH  7Tai, Owen12 22.56

BCC  8Sharrak, Leo13 24.21

FLCC  7Najor, Conrad14 24.78

MCC  7Lawrason, James15 24.81

BOH  8Burks, Maxwell16 25.85

PLCC  8Ismail, Abraham17 26.23

MCC  8Bonn, Sam--- DFS

 
#47  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MCC 10Kliebert, Kylie1 32.48

15.82 16.66

FLCC 10Nye, Lily2 32.56

16.02 16.54

BOH 10Williams, Phoebe3 33.08

16.22 16.86

BCC 10Ayers, Emmeline4 33.39

16.08 17.31

BCC 10Bedoya, Elle5 33.95

16.62 17.33

BOH 10Ickes, Alexandra6 36.98

18.01 18.97

B - Final

BCC 10Bailey, Emily7 35.70

17.19 18.51

MCC 10Bender, Elizabeth8 36.10

17.34 18.76

MCC  9Wagner, Reagan9 36.71

17.44 19.27

PLCC 10Schoelch, Remi10 37.66

17.72 19.94

OLCC 10O'Farrill Diaz, Stella11 37.74

18.05 19.69

BOH 10Cova, Parker12 40.73

20.03 20.70

 
#47  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MCC 10Kliebert, Kylie1 32.89

15.85 17.04

BOH 10Williams, Phoebe2 33.48

16.39 17.09

FLCC 10Nye, Lily3 33.51

16.53 16.98

BCC 10Bedoya, Elle4 34.29

16.72 17.57

BCC 10Ayers, Emmeline5 34.60

16.41 18.19

BOH 10Ickes, Alexandra6 36.58

17.87 18.71

MCC  9Wagner, Reagan7 37.20

17.59 19.61

BCC 10Bailey, Emily8 37.55

18.14 19.41

MCC 10Bender, Elizabeth9 37.65

17.77 19.88

OLCC 10O'Farrill Diaz, Stella10 38.45

18.53 19.92

PLCC 10Schoelch, Remi11 38.60

18.07 20.53

BOH 10Cova, Parker12 40.07

19.38 20.69

PLCC  9McAlister, Macklin13 40.36

19.28 21.08

OLCC 10Helm, Rylee14 40.73

19.83 20.90

PLCC  9Johnson, Mary15 J40.73

19.15 21.58

FLCC 10Monaghan, Skye16 43.36

20.25 23.11

FLCC  9Peters, Ainsley17 43.49

20.67 22.82

OLCC  9Blinstrub, Rosalie18 46.66

22.67 23.99

 
#48  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FLCC 10Zandstra, Aidan1 33.46

16.21 17.25

OLCC 10Lowery, Finch2 34.06

16.43 17.63

BCC 10Berishaj, Valon3 35.09

17.22 17.87

OLCC 10Everly, Emmett4 36.09

17.51 18.58

BCC 10Kroneman, Olaf5 37.16

17.96 19.20
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Results
A - Final ...   (#48  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Free)

BOH  9Kime, Atticus6 38.17

18.48 19.69

B - Final

BCC 10Paris, Maxim7 36.94

17.69 19.25

OLCC  9Fumei, Charlie8 38.80

18.43 20.37

FLCC 10Miller, Luca9 39.14

19.18 19.96

BOH  9Davis, Isaac10 39.52

19.51 20.01

PLCC  9Podgorny, Braxton11 40.99

19.57 21.42

BOH  9Ansara, Mitchell12 42.71

20.28 22.43

 
#48  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FLCC 10Zandstra, Aidan1 33.90

16.39 17.51

OLCC 10Lowery, Finch2 34.94

16.88 18.06

BCC 10Berishaj, Valon3 35.42

16.88 18.54

BCC 10Kroneman, Olaf4 37.20

17.81 19.39

OLCC 10Everly, Emmett5 37.63

18.42 19.21

BOH  9Kime, Atticus6 38.21

18.54 19.67

BCC 10Paris, Maxim7 38.42

OLCC  9Fumei, Charlie8 38.68

18.57 20.11

BOH  9Davis, Isaac9 39.09

18.75 20.34

FLCC 10Miller, Luca10 39.66

19.61 20.05

PLCC  9Podgorny, Braxton11 41.25

19.36 21.89

BOH  9Ansara, Mitchell12 41.91

20.85 21.06

MCC 10Lawrason, David13 41.92

20.44 21.48

MCC 10Bonn, Nathan14 44.09

21.12 22.97

PLCC  9Villalba, Sebastian15 44.36

20.40 23.96

PLCC  9Kunzman, Grant16 45.35

20.66 24.69

MCC  9Barton, Ellis17 47.29

22.76 24.53

FLCC  9Henn, Max18 54.70

27.37 27.33

 
#49  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCC 12Bailey, Mary1 28.73

13.95 14.78

PLCC 11Snooks, Sophia2 31.39

15.35 16.04

BCC 11Binge, Blaire3 31.61

15.36 16.25

BCC 12Ayers, Charlotte4 32.88

15.97 16.91

OLCC 12Moceri, Grace5 33.69

16.61 17.08

MCC 12Spaude, Juliana6 33.80

16.36 17.44

B - Final

PLCC 11Schnurlein, Norah7 33.87

16.11 17.76

FLCC 12Kosco, Charlotte8 33.96

16.77 17.19

BOH 12Shepherd, Sophia9 34.07

16.47 17.60

OLCC 12Blinstrub, Carolyn10 34.65

17.08 17.57

OLCC 12Cook, Blakely11 35.30

17.12 18.18

BOH 12Bogue, Alex12 35.59

17.04 18.55

 
#49  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BCC 12Bailey, Mary1 29.06

14.02 15.04

BCC 11Binge, Blaire2 31.29

15.02 16.27

BCC 12Ayers, Charlotte3 32.98

15.69 17.29

PLCC 11Snooks, Sophia4 33.14

15.94 17.20

MCC 12Spaude, Juliana5 33.45

16.18 17.27

OLCC 12Moceri, Grace6 33.79

16.58 17.21

PLCC 11Schnurlein, Norah7 33.81

15.80 18.01

OLCC 12Blinstrub, Carolyn8 33.97

16.40 17.57

FLCC 12Kosco, Charlotte9 35.07

16.95 18.12

OLCC 12Cook, Blakely10 35.11

17.19 17.92

BOH 12Shepherd, Sophia11 35.63

17.05 18.58

BOH 12Bogue, Alex12 35.90

17.26 18.64

BOH 12Mida, Georgiana13 36.05

17.32 18.73

FLCC 12Sesi, Elle14 36.62

17.58 19.04

MCC 11Wright, Mila15 38.27

PLCC 11O'Neill, Caroline16 38.38

18.44 19.94

FLCC 11Wiater, Eleanore17 39.56

MCC 11Prillwitz, Emily18 42.17

19.54 22.63

 
#50  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MCC 12Kliebert, Cason1 27.56

13.34 14.22

BCC 11McCuiston, Reid2 29.97

14.65 15.32

OLCC 11Howe, Teddy3 30.44

14.57 15.87

PLCC 12Ruks, Colton4 30.82

14.87 15.95

BCC 11Leibhan, Noah5 33.51

16.30 17.21

PLCC 11Holtz, Sutton6 34.54

16.78 17.76

B - Final

PLCC 12Zuliani, Enzo7 34.58

16.37 18.21

BOH 11Kissel, Nolan8 35.35

16.64 18.71

OLCC 12Glance, Jasper9 35.48

17.25 18.23

OLCC 12Moceri, Joseph10 35.66

17.47 18.19

BCC 12Sharrak, Gabriel11 36.92

17.70 19.22

FLCC 12Vivio, Owen12 37.94

18.17 19.77

 
#50  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MCC 12Kliebert, Cason1 27.67

13.32 14.35

OLCC 11Howe, Teddy2 30.66

14.65 16.01

PLCC 12Ruks, Colton3 30.93

14.95 15.98

BCC 11McCuiston, Reid4 32.00

15.29 16.71

BCC 11Leibhan, Noah5 32.65

15.88 16.77

PLCC 11Holtz, Sutton6 33.08

16.05 17.03

BOH 11Kissel, Nolan7 34.06

15.93 18.13
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#50  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Free)

PLCC 12Zuliani, Enzo8 34.31

16.34 17.97

OLCC 12Moceri, Joseph9 35.63

17.38 18.25

OLCC 12Glance, Jasper10 36.50

17.00 19.50

BCC 12Sharrak, Gabriel11 37.22

17.67 19.55

FLCC 12Vivio, Owen12 37.77

FLCC 12Orchard, Holden13 38.12

18.06 20.06

MCC 12Wagner, Blake14 38.13

18.23 19.90

BOH 11Clapper, Everett15 38.29

18.13 20.16

MCC 12Edwards, Fielding16 40.63

19.45 21.18

 
#51  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLCC 14Howe, Catherine Rose1 26.88

13.04 13.84

BCC 13Solomon, Lila2 27.84

13.56 14.28

OLCC 14Stempien, Kate3 29.17

14.11 15.06

OLCC 14Cousino, Lucy4 29.31

14.26 15.05

BOH 14Woodley, Isabella5 30.25

14.78 15.47

BOH 13Michajlyszyn, Angeline6 30.26

14.48 15.78

B - Final

PLCC 14Page, Allie7 29.83

14.49 15.34

BCC 14Sowle, Lucy8 30.00

14.67 15.33

MCC 14Kliebert, Allison9 30.40

14.83 15.57

BOH 14Peter, Vera10 30.68

14.59 16.09

PLCC 14Ruks, Brooklyn11 31.03

15.13 15.90

BCC 14Kroneman, Olivia12 31.07

15.07 16.00

 
#51  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC 14Howe, Catherine Rose1 27.06

13.05 14.01

BCC 13Solomon, Lila2 28.21

13.55 14.66

OLCC 14Stempien, Kate3 29.36

14.13 15.23

OLCC 14Cousino, Lucy4 29.54

14.19 15.35

BOH 13Michajlyszyn, Angeline5 29.98

14.37 15.61

BOH 14Woodley, Isabella6 30.04

14.77 15.27

MCC 14Kliebert, Allison7 30.05

14.74 15.31

PLCC 14Page, Allie8 30.26

14.41 15.85

BCC 14Sowle, Lucy9 30.49

14.58 15.91

BCC 14Kroneman, Olivia10 30.53

14.83 15.70

BOH 14Peter, Vera11 30.58

14.78 15.80

PLCC 14Ruks, Brooklyn12 30.94

14.99 15.95

PLCC 14Ryszewski, Gianna13 32.28

15.83 16.45

MCC 13Calloway, Morgan14 34.96

16.63 18.33

FLCC 14Orchard, Brooklyn15 37.83

FLCC 13Tischer, Ainsley16 38.27

18.52 19.75

FLCC 13Piceu, Brynn17 38.55

18.75 19.80

 
#52  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLCC 14Schwab, William1 25.06

12.07 12.99

BCC 14Fratarcangeli, Louie2 25.28

12.42 12.86

MCC 14Spaude, Nicholas3 26.91

13.11 13.80

PLCC 14Drelles, Bradley4 28.58

13.62 14.96

BCC 13Michael, Will5 29.06

13.89 15.17

BOH 13Jeromin, Peter6 29.50

14.76 14.74

B - Final

FLCC 14Vivio, Ethan7 30.37

14.92 15.45

MCC 14Boring, Blake8 30.44

14.98 15.46

BCC 13Battenberg, Charles9 31.04

14.86 16.18

FLCC 13Sesi, Brody10 32.91

15.97 16.94

MCC 14Santo, Dylan11 33.05

15.95 17.10

PLCC 13Holtz, Braden12 33.46

16.15 17.31

 
#52  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC 14Schwab, William1 25.14

12.01 13.13

BCC 14Fratarcangeli, Louie2 25.51

12.32 13.19

MCC 14Spaude, Nicholas3 27.01

13.08 13.93

PLCC 14Drelles, Bradley4 28.60

13.62 14.98

BCC 13Michael, Will5 28.70

13.91 14.79

BOH 13Jeromin, Peter6 29.44

14.34 15.10

FLCC 14Vivio, Ethan7 29.66

14.12 15.54

BCC 13Battenberg, Charles8 30.29

14.55 15.74

MCC 14Boring, Blake9 30.82

14.89 15.93

MCC 14Santo, Dylan10 32.36

15.72 16.64

PLCC 13Holtz, Braden11 32.57

15.67 16.90

FLCC 13Sesi, Brody12 32.76

15.80 16.96

BOH 13Vazzano, Xavier13 33.62

17.31 16.31

PLCC 13Podgorny, Jonah14 34.30

16.42 17.88

OLCC 14Blinstrub, Will15 34.60

17.14 17.46

BOH 13Chinnaiyan, Kai16 35.91

FLCC 14Henn, Karl17 36.55

17.49 19.06

OLCC 13Izzo, Teddy18 38.92

18.94 19.98

 
#53  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BOH 17Anderson, Avery1 27.26

13.48 13.78

MCC 15Mahoney, Ryen2 27.52

13.42 14.10

OLCC 15Cook, Charlotte3 28.65

13.67 14.98

BCC 16Hawkins, Sophia4 28.73

14.02 14.71

PLCC 15Long, Vivian5 29.03

14.28 14.75

PLCC 16Glorio, Stella6 29.14

14.28 14.86
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Results
B - Final ...   (#53  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Free)

B - Final

BCC 16Battenberg, Kathryn7 30.04

14.73 15.31

BCC 17Boyle, Norah8 30.14

14.60 15.54

OLCC 15Brager, Delaney9 30.30

14.77 15.53

MCC 17Terrill, Natalie10 30.64

14.74 15.90

FLCC 15Hajjar, Maya11 31.10

15.15 15.95

MCC 16Liddell, Amelia12 31.66

15.39 16.27

 
#53  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BOH 17Anderson, Avery1 27.70

13.50 14.20

MCC 15Mahoney, Ryen2 28.06

13.58 14.48

BCC 16Hawkins, Sophia3 28.58

14.02 14.56

OLCC 15Cook, Charlotte4 28.85

13.77 15.08

PLCC 16Glorio, Stella5 29.28

14.23 15.05

PLCC 15Long, Vivian6 29.32

14.21 15.11

BCC 17Boyle, Norah7 29.78

14.43 15.35

OLCC 15Brager, Delaney8 30.05

14.62 15.43

BCC 16Battenberg, Kathryn9 30.36

14.78 15.58

FLCC 15Hajjar, Maya10 30.46

14.87 15.59

MCC 17Terrill, Natalie11 30.95

14.63 16.32

MCC 16Liddell, Amelia12 31.19

14.92 16.27

BOH 15Weissman, Elizabeth13 31.54

14.98 16.56

BOH 17Morse, Claire14 31.67

15.37 16.30

OLCC 17Salzeider, Ivana15 32.24

15.47 16.77

FLCC 17Sabbagh, Yasmeen16 32.33

15.69 16.64

PLCC 15Vachon, Julia17 32.75

15.44 17.31

 
#54  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OLCC 17Higgins, Jack1 23.45

11.37 12.08

BCC 17Kindt, Bode2 24.69

12.13 12.56

PLCC 16Mott, Colin3 24.83

11.88 12.95

OLCC 17Stempien, Colin4 24.98

12.07 12.91

BCC 17Lewis, William5 25.45

12.35 13.10

PLCC 17Pascarella, Dominic6 25.89

12.63 13.26

B - Final

BCC 16Dobronos, Troy7 25.53

12.32 13.21

FLCC 17Gomez-Valdez, Nicolas8 25.63

12.52 13.11

OLCC 17Hopkins, Parker9 25.90

12.47 13.43

MCC 16Borgia, Jacob10 28.37

13.71 14.66

BOH 17Seneker, Spencer11 28.55

13.64 14.91

BOH 15Halseth, Ronin12 29.61

14.53 15.08

 
#54  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLCC 17Higgins, Jack1 23.94

11.53 12.41

PLCC 16Mott, Colin2 24.56

11.84 12.72

BCC 17Kindt, Bode3 24.67

12.18 12.49

OLCC 17Stempien, Colin4 24.73

11.89 12.84

BCC 17Lewis, William5 25.26

PLCC 17Pascarella, Dominic6 25.34

12.38 12.96

BCC 16Dobronos, Troy7 25.36

12.31 13.05

FLCC 17Gomez-Valdez, Nicolas8 25.50

12.34 13.16

OLCC 17Hopkins, Parker9 26.34

12.42 13.92

BOH 17Seneker, Spencer10 27.94

13.47 14.47

MCC 16Borgia, Jacob11 28.39

13.69 14.70

BOH 15Halseth, Ronin12 28.77

14.24 14.53

PLCC 15Rivard, Henry13 29.40

13.94 15.46

BOH 15Meeker, Dash14 29.82

14.51 15.31

MCC 16Bishop, Alexander15 30.29

14.64 15.65

FLCC 16DeSantos, Thomas16 33.08

16.10 16.98

 
#55  Mixed 8&U 200 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BCC1 2:47.32

McCuiston, Smith M7 McDonald, Peyton W8

Swanson, Scarlett W8 Gessner, Gunner M8

22.40 44.86 42.1119.14

18.57 42.33 18.20 38.02

OLCC2 2:51.34

Gray, Hudson M8 Robinson, Jack M8

Seizert, Paige W7 Gatt, Lexi W8

20.44 43.00 42.9520.36

21.47 45.84 17.70 39.55

PLCC3 3:08.98

Arnold, Sienna W7 Perry, Charlie M8

McAlister, Blair W7 Grindem, Gavin M8

23.69 55.95 41.5915.46

21.51 54.42 13.59 37.02

MCC4 3:19.94

Bender, George M8 Martus, Finley M8

Kelleher, Vivienne W7 Kramar, Ariana W8

20.49 42.68 44.1821.79

22.01 26.03 1:27.05

BOH5 3:25.27

Tai, Owen M7 Peter, Kiran W7

Shepherd, Vivian W8 Grabiel, Eddie M7

25.65 55.87 1:00.7524.86

16.60 46.05 16.57 42.60

FLCC6 3:30.29

Schuldt, Austin M7 Wednieski, Penny W8

Cleary, Molly W7 Huang, Theodore M7

26.77 1:00.06 50.01

21.65 54.62 17.87 45.60

 
#56  Mixed 40&U 200 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

OLCC1 2:16.53

Lowery, Finch M10 Seizert, Brooke W10

Taylor, Emme W10 Gatt, Lukas M10

16.84 34.61 36.7916.99

16.10 33.55 14.93 31.58

BCC2 2:17.74

Solomon, Patrick M10 Ayers, Emmeline W10

Berishaj, Valon M10 Bedoya, Elle W10

16.45 34.69 36.2516.20

14.45 33.11 16.38 33.69

PLCC3 2:23.14

Snooks, Sophia W11 McAlister, Macklin W9

Podgorny, Braxton M9 Holtz, Sutton M11

15.49 31.53 39.7518.74

18.43 39.32 15.56 32.54
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Results
(#56  Mixed 40&U 200 Meter Free Relay)

BOH4 2:27.49

Murphey, Wynnie W11 Davis, Isaac M9

Ickes, Alexandra W10 Kime, Atticus M9

16.79 35.43 38.0918.07

17.59 37.38 17.15 36.59

MCC5 2:35.18

Bender, Bryan M12 Dehne, Nora W9

Mahoney, Devin W9 Lawrason, David M10

16.90 36.34 37.8317.91

18.66 39.44 19.53 41.57

FLCC6 2:48.33

Monaghan, Skye W10 Stucken, Keanu M9

Sabbagh, Fouad M11 Runyon, Eleanor W10

18.83 39.10 55.0324.56

16.99 36.57 17.78 37.63

 
#57  Mixed 52&U 200 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BCC1 1:49.63

Fratarcangeli, Louie M14 Solomon, Lila W13

Rodriguez, Maxwell M13 Bailey, Mary W12

12.52 25.93 27.9313.09

12.77 27.07 13.48 28.70

MCC2 1:56.57

Mahoney, Ryen W15 Boring, Cole M15

Kliebert, Kylie W10 Kliebert, Cason M12

13.54 28.38 28.4913.75

15.63 32.65 12.81 27.05

PLCC3 1:58.74

Ruks, Brooklyn W14 Ruks, Colton M12

Battersby, Scarlett W11 Long, Tucker M15

14.56 30.42 31.0014.56

14.79 31.46 12.01 25.86

OLCC4 2:03.09

Howe, Teddy M11 Moceri, Grace W12

Cook, Blakely W12 Stempien, Colin M17

15.10 31.44 33.0115.82

15.70 34.09 11.58 24.55

BOH5 2:08.04

Woodley, Isabella W14 Peter, Anik M12

Jessup, Nolan M12 Peter, Vera W14

15.22 30.92 34.5716.66

32.90 13.74 29.65

FLCC6 2:14.06

Sesi, Brody M13 Orchard, Brooklyn W14

Hajjar, Stephanie W11 Vivio, Ethan M14

15.72 32.41 37.6717.55

16.41 35.02 13.75 28.96

 
#58  Mixed 64&U 200 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

OLCC1 1:40.25

Howe, Catherine Rose W14 Higgins, Jack M17

Schwab, William M14 Conway, Mackenzie W18

13.01 26.81 22.6810.62

11.53 24.52 12.31 26.24

BCC2 1:43.70

McCuiston, Jack M15 Hawkins, Sophia W16

Schwartz, Allie W15 Kindt, Bode M17

11.60 23.89 28.5513.69

12.96 27.63 11.27 23.63

PLCC3 1:46.40

VanDyke, Ryan M16 Glorio, Stella W16

Long, Vivian W15 Pascarella, Dominic M17

11.82 24.17 29.1113.74

13.43 28.27 11.87 24.85

BOH4 1:48.61

Michajlyszyn, Angeline W13 Anderson, Avery W17

Materazzo, Giorgio M15 Meeker, Calvin M18

14.59 30.55 27.0412.84

12.62 26.39 11.64 24.63

MCC5 2:00.34

Smith, Declan M13 Kliebert, Allison W14

Bishop, Alexander M16 Terrill, Natalie W17

14.53 29.57 30.3714.89

14.05 29.54 14.35 30.86

FLCC6 2:00.62

Hajjar, Maya W15 Sabbagh, Yasmeen W17

Kosco, Michael M14 Wiater, Joseph M18

14.96 31.06 32.3714.70

14.18 31.29 12.12 25.90

 
#60  Girls 10&U 50 Meter Free Para

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MCC  9Smith, Hannah1 1:09.09

32.40 36.69

 
#60  Men 11&O 50 Meter Free Para

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PLCC 17Drelles, Michael1 32.82

15.95 16.87

 
#144  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Fly Swim-off

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

BCC 17Lewis, William1 27.43

12.66 14.77

OLCC 17Schwab, Blake2 27.67

12.80 14.87

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 144

1. Birmingham Country Club 1635

2. Orchard Lake Country Club 1273

3. Pine Lake Country Club 942

4. Bloomfield Open Hunt 828.5

5. Meadowbrook Country Club 657.5

6. Forest Lake Country Club 423

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 144

1. Birmingham Country Club 686

2. Orchard Lake Country Club 490

3. Pine Lake Country Club 429

4. Bloomfield Open Hunt 410

5. Meadowbrook Country Club 188

6. Forest Lake Country Club 117

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 144

1. Birmingham Country Club 711

2. Orchard Lake Country Club 591

3. Pine Lake Country Club 323

4. Meadowbrook Country Club 297.5

5. Bloomfield Open Hunt 240.5

6. Forest Lake Country Club 158


